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Detailed Programme

ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)

14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

November 14, 2024

09:00
09:30
09:45
10:09
10:27
10:42
11:17
11:57
12:12
12:36

14:00
14:30
14:45
15:12
15:30
15:45
16:26
16:41
17.07
17:30
17:45
18:09
18:24
18:56

THE PROGRAM IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE. STARTING TIMES WILL FOLLOW THE FLOW OF THE COMPETITION.

Qualifying Day - Morning Session

Men

Ice Res (Track)
Women
Men

Ice Res (Track)
Women
Men

Ice Res (Full)
Mixed Team Relay

Lunch Break

500 metre (1)

500 metre (1)
500 metre (1)

1500 metre
1500 metre

2000 m Relay

Preliminaries

Heats
Heats

Quarter Finals
Quarter Finals

Quarter Finals

Qualifying Day - Afternoon Session

Men

Ice Res (Track)
Women
Men

Ice Res (Track)
Men

Ice Res (Track)
Women
Men

Ice Res (Full)
Women Relay

Ice Res (Full)
Men Relay

End Qualifying

WinSport 10.3.0.12 /13/11/2024/14:49:28

500 metre (2)

500 metre (2)
500 metre (2)

1000 metre

1000 metre
1000 metre

3000 m Relay

3000 m Relay

Hosted by

SRS ‘

Preliminaries

Heats
Heats

Preliminaries

Heats
Heats

Quarter Finals

Quarter Finals

bormio
GHIAZIO

Institutional Partner

EJregionetombardia

1-10

11-18
19 -24

25- 31
32-39

40 - 43

44 - 53

54 - 62
63 - 68

69 - 79

80 - 86
87-92

93-95

96 - 99



JUNIOR

ISUW/WORLD CUP ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio
REVISION

Detailed Programme

November 15, 2024

Day 1 Repechage Session

09:00 Women 500 metre (1) Rep.Quarter Finals . 100 - 104
09:15 Men 500 metre (1) Rep.Quarter Finals . 105- 110
09:33 Ice Res (Track)
Cancelled (111-113)

09:48 Men 1500 metre Rep Quarter Finals . 114 - 118
10:13 Ice Res (Track)

10:28 Women 500 metre (1) Rep.Semi Finals . 119 - 120
10:34 Men 500 metre (1) Rep.Semi Finals . 121-122
10:40 Women 1500 metre Rep.Semi Finals . 123 - 124
10:50 Men 1500 metre Rep.Semi Finals . 125- 126
11:00 Ice Res (Full)

11:15 Mixed Team Relay 2000 m Relay Semi Finals . 127 - 128
11:27 Lunch Break

THE PROGRAM IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE. STARTING TIMES WILL FOLLOW THE FLOW OF THE COMPETITION.

WinSport 10.3.0.12 /14/11/2024/17:08:03
Hosted by Institutionsl Partner
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Detailed Programme

14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

REVISION

ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)

November 15, 2024

14.02
14:14
14:26
14:41
14:56
15:11
15:.17
15:23
15:38
15:44
15:50
15:55
16:01
16:07
16:12
16:16
16:20
16:25
16:29
16:33
16:38
16:53
16:59
17:05
17:11
17:26
17:42
17:58

Day 1 Junior World Cup Session

Women
Men

Ice Res (Track)
Women
Men
Women
Men

Ice Res (Track)
Women
Women

Cerem.Ice
Men
Men

Cerem.Ice
Women
Women

Cerem.Ice
Men
Men

Cerem.Ice

Ice Res (Full)
Mixed Team Relay
Mixed Team Relay

Cerem.Ice

Ice Res (Full)
Women Relay
Men Relay

End of Day 1

WinSport 10.3.0.12 /14/11/2024/17:09:48

500 metre (1)
500 metre (1)

1500 metre
1500 metre
500 metre (1)
500 metre (1)

1500 metre
1500 metre

1500 metre
1500 metre

500 metre (1)
500 metre (1)

500 metre (1)

500 metre (1)

2000 m Relay
2000 m Relay

3000 m Relay
3000 m Relay

Hosted by
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Quarter Finals
Quarter Finals

Semi Finals
Semi Finals
Semi Finals
Semi Finals

Final
Final

Final
Final

Final
Final

Final

Final

Final
Final

Semi Finals
Semi Finals

bormio
GHIATIO
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129 - 132
133 - 136

137 - 139
140 - 142
143 - 144
145 - 146

147
148

149
150

151
152

153

154

155
156

157 - 158
159 - 160



JUNIOR
|S/L}/WORLD CcupP ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Detailed Programme

November 16, 2024

Day 2 Repechage Session

09:00 Women 500 metre (2) Rep.Quarter Finals . 161 - 165
09:15 Men 500 metre (2) Rep.Quarter Finals . 166 - 171
09:33 Ice Res (Track)
09:48 Women 1000 metre Rep.Quarter Finals . 172 - 174
09:59 Men 1000 metre Rep.Quarter Finals . 175-179
Cancelled 180
10:18 Ice Res (Track)
10:33 Women 500 metre (2) Rep.Semi Finals . 181-182
10:39 Men 500 metre (2) Rep.Semi Finals . 183 - 184
10:45 Women 1000 metre Rep.Semi Finals . 185
10:48 Men 1000 metre Rep.Semi Finals . 186 - 187
10:56 Ice Res (Full)
11:11 Women Relay 3000 m Relay Final B 188
11:19 Men Relay 3000 m Relay Final B 189
11:27 Lunch Break

THE PROGRAM IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE. STARTING TIMES WILL FOLLOW THE FLOW OF THE COMPETITION.

WinSport 10.3.0.0 /21/11/2024/18:41:55
Hosted by Institutionsl Partner
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Detailed Programme

D.cup

14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)

November 16, 2024

14:02
14:14
14:26
14:41
14:56
15:11
15:17
15:23
15:30
15:38
15:53
15:57
16:01
16:06
16:10
16:14
16:19
16:23
16:28
16:33
16:37
16:42
16:47
17:02
17:10
17:16
17:24
17:30

Day 2 Junior World Cup Session

Women
Men
Women
Men

Ice Res (Track)

Women
Men
Women
Men

Ice Res (Track)

Women
Women

Cerem.lIce

Men
Men

Cerem.lce

Women
Women

Cerem.lce

Men
Men

Cerem.lIce

Ice Res (Full)

Women Relay

Cerem.Ice

Men Relay

Cerem.Ice

End of Day 2

WinSport 10.3.0.0 /21/11/2024/18:41:55

500 metre (2)
500 metre (2)
1000 metre
1000 metre

500 metre (2)
500 metre (2)
1000 metre
1000 metre

500 metre (2)
500 metre (2)

500 metre (2)
500 metre (2)

1000 metre
1000 metre

1000 metre
1000 metre

3000 m Relay

3000 m Relay

Hosted by

s T

Quarter Finals
Quarter Finals
Quiarter Finals
Quarter Finals

Semi Finals
Semi Finals
Semi Finals
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Final
Final

Final
Final

Final
Final

Final

Final
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190 - 193
194 - 197
198 - 201
202 - 205

206 - 207
208 - 209
210 - 211
212 - 213

214
215

216
217

218
219

220

221

222

223



JUNIOR

IS WORLD CupP ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)

14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

List of Competitors

Austria

1 WIBMER Sophie AUT AUT 1000, 501
Belgium

2 MICHIELSEN Mirthe BEL BEL 1500, 502
Canada

4 BOIVIN Mila CAN CAN 1000, 501
5 CHARLONG Courtney CAN CAN 1000, 501
6 JEAN-BAPTISTE Victoria CAN CAN 1000, 501
7 LECLERC Emanuelle CAN CAN 1500, 502
8 PAGE Kiera CAN CAN 1500, 502
China

9 LI Jinzi CHN CHN 1500, 502
10 LIN Jingyi CHN CHN 501, 502
11 LYU Wanyu CHN CHN 501, 502
12 YANG Jingru CHN CHN 1000, 1500
13 ZHAO Kexin CHN CHN 1000, 501
Colombia

14 CAICEDO Isabella CcoL COL 1000, 501
15 CAMPQOS ORTIZ Luna CcoL COL 1500, 502
Croatia

82 HORVAT Tonka CRO CRO 501, 502
Czechia

16 GAKOVA Barbora CZE CZE 1500, 502
17 PNOVSKA Anna CZE CZE 1000, 501
Denmark

19 LAU Luna-Marie Weber DEN DEN 501, 502
France

20 COMBY Berenice FRA FRA 1000, 501
21 NGO MOUAHA Lisa-Victoria FRA FRA 1500, 502
Germany

22 KUHNT TORZEWSKI Paula GER GER 1500, 502
23 SOLOVIOVA Kateryna GER GER 1000, 501
Hong Kong China

24 LAM Ching Yan HKG HKG 1500, 502
Hungary

26 HALTRICH Luca HUN HUN 1500, 502
27 NOGRADI Panka HUN HUN 501, 502
28 SZIGETI Doéra HUN HUN 1000, 501
29 VEGI Diana Laura HUN HUN 1000, 1500
Italy

30 BELTRAMI Elisa ITA ITA 1000, 1500
31 BETTI Margherita ITA ITA 1000, 501
32 CANCLINI Sabrina ITA ITA 501, 502
33 MARTINELLI Sara ITA ITA 1000, 1500
34 MERAZZI Sara ITA ITA 501, 502
Japan

35 INOUE Nonomi JPN JPN 1000, 501
36 MIYASHITA Miyu JPN JPN 1500, 502
37 SEKIGUCHI Ayano JPN JPN 1500, 502
38 SHIMADA Rina JPN JPN 1000, 501
Kazakhstan

39 GALECHINA Anastassiya KAZ KAZ 1500, 502

WinSport 10.3.0.12 /13/11/2024/13:07:59

Hosted by
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JUNIOR

IS WORLD CupP ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio
List of Competitors

41 OMELCHUK Polina KAZ KAZ 1000, 501
42 STARETSKAYA Bella KAZ KAZ 501, 502
43 ZHALMUKHAN Guldana KAZ KAZ 1000, 1500
Rep. Of Korea

44 CHUNG Jaehee KOR KOR 501, 502
45 KANG Minji KOR KOR 1000, 501
46 KIM Minji KOR KOR 1000, 1500
47 OH Songmi KOR KOR 1500, 502
48 YU Sumin KOR KOR 1500, 502
Latvia

49 GINTERE Madara LAT LAT 1000, 501
50 IGOSINA Veronika LAT LAT 1000, 501
51 SALMINA Kamilla LAT LAT 1500, 502
Lithuania

52 ASTRAUSKAITE Gabija LTU LTU 1500, 502
Netherlands

53 NIJBOER Sophie NED NED 1000, 501
54 RADT Birgit NED NED 501, 502
55 STRAATHOF Kiek NED NED 1000, 1500
56 STRAATHOF Pom NED NED 1500, 502
57 VAN DER ZWAAN Juul NED NED 1500, 502
Norway

58 SAMDAHL MELHUUS Guro NOR NOR 1000, 501
59 STENBACK Josephine NOR NOR 1500, 502
60 TVETER Eline Lupke NOR NOR 1500, 502
Poland

61 BIELICKA Natalia POL POL 1500, 502
62 FALKOWSKA Anna POL POL 501, 502
63 MAZUR Hanna POL POL 1000, 1500
64 WAWER Michalina POL POL 1000, 501
65 WOZNIAK Kornelia POL POL 501, 502
Singapore

68 CHUA Amelia SGP SGP 501, 502
Slovak Republic

69 POPOVICOVA Lea SVK SVK 1000, 501
70 TOKAROVA Tamara SVK SVK 1500, 502
Thailand

71 CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya THA THA 1000, 501
72 JERMPATJUNYA Atiya THA THA 1500, 502
Chinese Taipei

74 HUANG Chien Hua TPE TPE 1500, 502
Turkiye

84 FIDAN Nisa Nur TUR TUR 1000, 501
85 KARADAG Derya TUR TUR 1500, 502
United States Of America

76 JANG Kyungeun USA USA 1500, 502
77 RHODEHAMEL Elizabeth USA USA 1000, 501
78 SuU Selena USA USA

79 Yl Michelle USA USA 1500, 502
80 ZAKATSIOLO Izabella USA USA 1000, 501
86 CAO Andrea USA USA 1000, 501

WinSport 10.3.0.12 /13/11/2024/13:07:59
Hosted by Institutionsl Partner
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JUNIOR

IS/ WORLD CUP

| SHORT TRACK 4

List of Competitors

ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)

14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Australia

101 CHEN Steven AUS AUS 1500, 502
102 JUNG Jian AUS AUS 1000, 501
103 SEAH Joshua AUS AUS 1500, 502
Belgium

104 DEKENS Lowie BEL BEL 1500, 502
105 RIVERO MAERSCHALCK Aleyandro BEL BEL 1000, 501
106 VAN DAMME Fre BEL BEL 1000, 1500
107 VAN LAETHEM Tijmen BEL BEL 501, 502
Brazil

109 KOO Lucas Henry BRA BRA 1000, 501
Canada

110 CHARTRAND Victor CAN CAN 1000, 501
111 DUBUC-BILODEAU Alexis CAN CAN 1000, 1500
112 HEBERT Alexandre CAN CAN 501, 502
113 JONES Gabriel CAN CAN 1000, 1500
114 PELLETIER Mathieu CAN CAN 1500, 502
China

115 MA Henan CHN CHN 1000, 1500
116 SUN Xiao CHN CHN 1000, 1500
117 TIAN Minshuo CHN CHN 501, 502
118 ZHANG Bohao CHN CHN 1500, 502
119 ZHANG Xinzhe CHN CHN 1000, 501
Croatia

198 PRANTI Martin CRO CRO 501, 502
Czechia

120 MUCHKA Jan CZE CZE 1000, 501
121 POPL Matej CZE CZE 1000, 501
122 PROCHAZKA Marek CZE CZE 1500, 502
123 SULC Samuel Oliver CZE CZE 1500, 502
France

124 BASTIER Simon FRA FRA 1000, 1500
125 CARRIE Gabin FRA FRA 1000, 501
126 LIBEAU Tyméo FRA FRA 1500, 502
127 TEKAM Franck Edward-Julien FRA FRA 501, 502
Great Britain

128 ARMSTRONG Joseph GBR GBR 1000, 1500
129 BAKER Elliot GBR GBR 1000, 501
130 BARLOW Albie GBR GBR 1500, 502
131 MURRAY Willem GBR GBR 1500, 502
132 POLAK Freddie GBR GBR 1000, 501
Germany

133 BORINSKI William GER GER 1000, 501
134 HARTMANN Moritz GER GER 1500, 502
135 JAHN Brandon GER GER 1000, 501
136 ROSKENBLECK Jonathan GER GER 1000, 1500
137 TAUBERT Marten GER GER 1500, 502
Hong Kong China

138 LouU Zhanshuo HKG HKG 1000, 1500
Hungary

139 CZANK-VARGA Benjamin HUN HUN 501, 502
140 GRANASZTOI Adam HUN HUN 1000, 1500
141 JANCSO Zalan HUN HUN 1000, 501

WinSport 10.3.0.12 /13/11/2024/13:09:46

Hosted by
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JUNIOR

IS WORLD CupP ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio
List of Competitors

142 MAJOR Dominik HUN HUN 1000, 501
143 WU JIA WEI David HUN HUN 1500, 502
Italy

144 COLA Daniele ITA ITA 1500, 502
145 MATURI PADOVANI Gabriel ITA ITA 1500, 502
147 PIETROBONO Aaron Van Quang  ITA ITA 1000, 501
148 ZAMPEDRI Daniele ITA ITA 501, 502
199 PICCHIARELLI Massimiliano ITA ITA 1000, 501
Japan

149 FUCHIGAMI Yuta JPN JPN 1000, 501
150 HAYASHI Daigo JPN JPN 1500, 502
151 KIDA Raito JPN JPN 1000, 501
152 SASAKI Taiga JPN JPN 1500, 502
Kazakhstan

153 KAIRBEKOV Nurlan KAZ KAZ 1500, 502
154 TAZHIBAY Dinmukhamed KAZ KAZ 1000, 501
155 UALIULLA Maksat KAZ KAZ 1000, 1500
156 VEKHOV Bogdan KAZ KAZ 1000, 1500
157 ZHOLDAS Tamirlan KAZ KAZ 501, 502
Rep. Of Korea

158 JOO Jaehee KOR KOR 1000, 1500
159 KIM Minwoo KOR KOR 501, 502
160 KOO Minseung KOR KOR 501, 502
161 PARK Seojun KOR KOR 1500, 502
162 RIM Jongun KOR KOR 1000, 1500
Latvia

163 KANBERGS Valters LAT LAT 1000, 501
164 KRUZBERGS Gustavs LAT LAT 1500, 502
165 LAIZANS Linards Reinis LAT LAT 1000, 501
166 STERNMANIS Rudolfs LAT LAT 1500, 502
Lithuania

167 CECH Ernestas LTU LTU 1500, 502
168 OGULEVICIUS Adomas LTU LTU 1000, 501
Malaysia

197 AZLAN Adam Ammar Azfar MAS MAS 1500, 502
Netherlands

169 DE JONG Jonas NED NED 1000, 501
170 OUWENEEL Jacob NED NED 1000, 501
172 VAN DER MEER Tsjerk NED NED 1000, 1500
173 VISSER Leon NED NED 1500, 502
200 NJIE Kebbe NED NED 501, 502
Norway

174 ANDERSEN Eirik NOR NOR 1000, 1500
175 BJERKE Nicolai NOR NOR 1500, 502
176 KLEVSTUEN Miika NOR NOR 1000, 501
177 PEDERSEN Fredrik NOR NOR 1500, 502
178 RAMBOL ALME Tinius NOR NOR 1000, 501
New Zealand

179 KUTOVOY Anthony NZL NZL 1000, 1500
Philippines

201 BUEMIO Hans Matthew PHI PHI 1500, 502
202 GROSECLOSE Peter Joseph PHI PHI 1000, 501
Poland

180 1ZBICKI Franciszek POL POL 501, 502

WinSport 10.3.0.12 /13/11/2024/13:09:46
Hosted by Institutionsl Partner

bormio Regi i
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JUNIOR

IS/ WORLD CUP

| SHORT TRACK 4

List of Competitors

ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)

14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

181 MADRY Krzysztof POL POL 501, 502
182 MAKUCH Adam POL POL 1000, 501
183 PALENCEUSZ Dominik POL POL 1000, 1500
184 VREULS Noél POL POL 1500, 502
Singapore

185 CHAN Keegen SGP SGP 1500, 502
Slovenia

186 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO SLO 1000, 501
Serbia

187 JASIC Luka SRB SRB 1000, 1500
Thailand

188 CHANGMAI Phooripat THA THA 1500, 502
189 TAPROM Chonlachart THA THA 1000, 501
Turkiye

203 BOZDAG Muhammed TUR TUR 1000, 1500
204 DAL Berat Efe TUR TUR 501, 502
205 EROGLU Toprak Efe TUR TUR 1000, 501
206 YILDIZ Mehmet Talha TUR TUR 1500, 502
United States Of America

192 DERHEIMER Jonathon USA USA 501, 502
193 JONES Wesley USA USA 1000, 501
194 LIAO Brandon USA USA 1500, 502
195 LIU Aidan USA USA 1000, 1500

WinSport 10.3.0.12 /13/11/2024/13:09:46
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D.cup

ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Results
Women 500 metre (1) Heats .
R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
11 178 1 11 Wanyu LYU CHN CHN nt 44174

2 31 Margherita BETTI ITA ITA nt 44.408

3 64 Michalina WAWER POL POL nt 44420

4 17 Anna PNOVSKA CZE CZE nt 47.637

5 68 Amelia CHUA SGP SGP nt 47.648
12 2/8 1 62 Anna FALKOWSKA POL POL nt 44756

2 4 Mila BOIVIN CAN CAN nt 44,876

3 53 Sophie NIJBOER NED NED nt 45,683

4 84 Nisa Nur FIDAN TUR TUR nt 48972

5 38 Rina SHIMADA JPN JPN nt 0.000 NT
13 38 1 6 Victoria JEAN-BAPTISTE CAN CAN nt 44014

2 27 Panka NOGRADI HUN HUN nt 44113

3 54 Birgit RADT NED NED nt 44,881

4 86 Andrea CAO USA USA nt 48.283

5 1 Sophie WIBMER AUT AUT nt 48397
14 4/8 1 20 Berenice COMBY FRA FRA nt 44.350

2 41 Polina OMELCHUK KAZ KAZ nt 44.466

3 34 Sara MERAZZI ITA ITA nt 45,682

4 58 Guro SAMDAHL MELHUUS NOR NOR nt 46.951

5 82 Tonka HORVAT CRO CRO nt 47.776
15 5/8 1 35 Nonomi INOUE JPN JPN  nt 45.149

2 5 Courtney CHARLONG CAN CAN nt 45228

3 71 Thanutchaya CHATTHAISONG THA THA nt 46.676

4 14 Isabella CAICEDO CcoL COL nt 47.551

5 80 Izabella ZAKATSIOLO USA USA nt 0.000 NT
16 6/8 1 10 Jingyi LIN CHN CHN nt 44.285

2 45 Minji KANG KOR KOR nt 44,586

3 19 Luna-Marie Weber LAU DEN DEN nt 46.052

4 77 Elizabeth RHODEHAMEL USA USA nt 46.442

5 50 Veronika IGOSINA LAT LAT nt 50.401
17 7/8 1 44 Jaehee CHUNG KOR KOR nt 44.362

2 65 Kornelia WOZNIAK POL POL nt 44.443

3 69 Lea POPOVICOVA SVK SVK nt 45.480

4 49 Madara GINTERE LAT LAT nt 50.369

5 42 Bella STARETSKAYA KAZ KAZ nt 0.000 NT
18 8/8 1 13 Kexin ZHAO CHN CHN nt 44,567

2 28 Doéra SZIGETI HUN HUN nt 44630

3 23 Kateryna SOLOVIOVA GER GER nt 45.288

4 32 Sabrina CANCLINI ITA ITA nt 45503
Women 500 metre (1) Rep.Quarter Finals .
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
100  1/5 1 23 Kateryna SOLOVIOVA GER GER nt 46.248

2 80 Izabella ZAKATSIOLO USA USA nt 46.365

3 14 Isabella CAICEDO COoL COL nt 46.496

4 17 Anna PNOVSKA CZE CZE nt 46.617

5 42 Bella STARETSKAYA KAZ KAZ nt 48.821
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14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)

Results
101 2/5 1 38 Rina SHIMADA JPN JPN  nt 45232
2 69 Lea POPOVICOVA SVK SVK nt 45.466
3 86 Andrea CAO USA USA nt 47616
4 58 Guro SAMDAHL MELHUUS NOR NOR nt 47.668
102 3/5 1 77 Elizabeth RHODEHAMEL USA USA nt 46.348
2 34 Sara MERAZZI ITA ITA nt 46.709
3 84 Nisa Nur FIDAN TUR TUR nt 47927
4 50 Veronika IGOSINA LAT LAT nt 49717
103 4/5 1 53 Sophie NIJBOER NED NED nt 46.050
2 32 Sabrina CANCLINI ITA ITA nt 46.844
3 1 Sophie WIBMER AUT AUT nt 47.702
4 49 Madara GINTERE LAT LAT nt 49.676
104 5/5 1 71 Thanutchaya CHATTHAISONG THA THA nt 46.121
2 19 Luna-Marie Weber LAU DEN DEN nt 46.246
3 68 Amelia CHUA SGP SGP nt 46.364
4 82 Tonka HORVAT CRO CRO nt 0.000 NT
Women 500 metre (1) Rep.Semi Finals .
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
119 12 1 38 Rina SHIMADA JPN JPN  nt 45113
2 23 Kateryna SOLOVIOVA GER GER nt 45.132
3 32 Sabrina CANCLINI ITA ITA nt 45771
4 19 Luna-Marie Weber LAU DEN DEN nt 45,935
5 77 Elizabeth RHODEHAMEL USA USA nt 47.821
1200 272 1 71 Thanutchaya CHATTHAISONG THA THA nt 46.060
2 80 Izabella ZAKATSIOLO USA USA nt 46.506
3 69 Lea POPOVICOVA SVK SVK nt 46.722
4 34 Sara MERAZZI ITA ITA nt 46.867
5 53 Sophie NIJBOER NED NED nt 0.000 NT
Women 500 metre (1) Quarter Finals .
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
129  1/4 1 6 Victoria JEAN-BAPTISTE CAN CAN nt 43413
2 27 Panka NOGRADI HUN HUN nt 43.623
3 5 Courtney CHARLONG CAN CAN nt 44.564
4 64 Michalina WAWER POL POL nt 44,675
5 35 Nonomi INOUE JPN JPN  nt 44.684
130 2/4 1 11 Wanyu LYU CHN CHN nt 43,615
2 62 Anna FALKOWSKA POL POL nt 43714
3 31 Margherita BETTI ITA ITA nt 43.780
4 4 Mila BOIVIN CAN CAN nt 43.870
5 54 Birgit RADT NED NED nt 43,942
131 3/4 1 65 Kornelia WOZNIAK POL POL nt 43948
2 10 Jingyi LIN CHN CHN nt 52.080
3 71 Thanutchaya CHATTHAISONG THA THA nt 1:00.536
4 28 Doéra SZIGETI HUN HUN nt 1:28.601
P 13 Kexin ZHAO CHN CHN nt PEN ST
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Results
132 4/4 1 20 Berenice COMBY FRA FRA nt 43785

2 44 Jaehee CHUNG KOR KOR nt 43.860

3 45 Minji KANG KOR KOR nt 43933

4 38 Rina SHIMADA JPN JPN  nt 44326

5 41 Polina OMELCHUK KAZ KAZ nt 44,670
Women 500 metre (1) Semi Finals .
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
143 172 1 62 Anna FALKOWSKA POL POL nt 44.541

2 65 Kornelia WOZNIAK POL POL nt 44.935

3 27 Panka NOGRADI HUN HUN nt 44938

4 31 Margherita BETTI ITA ITA nt 44975

P 6 Victoria JEAN-BAPTISTE CAN CAN nt PEN ST6
144 272 1 11 Wanyu LYU CHN CHN nt 43.805

2 20 Berenice COMBY FRA FRA nt 44.013

3 10 Jingyi LIN CHN CHN nt 44113

4 44 Jaehee CHUNG KOR KOR nt 45,029

5 45 Minji KANG KOR KOR nt 45,655
Women 500 metre (1) Final B
R Fin N Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
151 1/1 1 27 Panka NOGRADI HUN HUN nt 45.128

2 45 Minji KANG KOR KOR nt 45.174

3 31 Margherita BETTI ITA ITA nt 45.212

4 44 Jaehee CHUNG KOR KOR nt 46.222
Women 500 metre (1) Final A
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
152 1/1 1 20 Berenice COMBY FRA FRA nt 43.648

2 11 Wanyu LYU CHN CHN nt 43.724

3 10 Jingyi LIN CHN CHN nt 43.864

4 65 Kornelia WOZNIAK POL POL nt 43.974

5 62 Anna FALKOWSKA POL POL nt 44.247
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14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio
Distance Classification 500 metre (1) Women

ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)

Berenice COMBY
Wanyu LYU

Jingyi LIN

Kornelia WOZNIAK
Anna FALKOWSKA

Panka NOGRADI
Minji KANG
Margherita BETTI
Jaehee CHUNG

Victoria JEAN-BAPTISTE

Courtney CHARLONG
Thanutchaya CHATTHAISONG
Mila BOIVIN

Déra SZIGETI

Michalina WAWER

Rina SHIMADA

Nonomi INOUE

Polina OMELCHUK

Birgit RADT

Kexin ZHAO

Kateryna SOLOVIOVA
Izabella ZAKATSIOLO
Lea POPOVICOVA
Sabrina CANCLINI

Sara MERAZZI
Luna-Marie Weber LAU
Sophie NIJBOER
Elizabeth RHODEHAMEL

Isabella CAICEDO

Andrea CAO

Nisa Nur FIDAN

Amelia CHUA

Sophie WIBMER

Anna PNOVSKA

Guro SAMDAHL MELHUUS
Madara GINTERE

Tonka HORVAT

Veronika IGOSINA

Final A
1 20
2 11
3 10
4 65
5 62
Final B
6 27
7 45
8 31
9 44
Semi Finals .
10 6
Quarter Finals .
11 5
12 71
13 4
14 28
15 64
16 38
17 35
18 41
19 54
20 13
Rep.Semi Finals .
21 23
22 80
23 69
24 32
25 34
26 19
27 53
28 77
Rep.Quarter Finals .
29 14
30 86
31 84
32 68
33 1
34 17
35 58
36 49
37 82
38 50
39 42

Bella STARETSKAYA
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Time

43.648
43.615
43.864
43.948
43.714

43.623
43.933
43.780
43.860

43413

44.564
46.060
43.870
44.630
44.420
44.326
44.684
44.466
43.942
44.567

45.132
46.365
45.466
45.503
45.682
45.935
45.683
46.348

46.496
47.616
47.927
46.364
47.702
46.617
46.951
49.676
47.776
49.717
48.821
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|S/L}/WORLD CcupP ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Results
Women 500 metre (2) Heats .
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
54 179 1 11 Wanyu LYU CHN CHN nt 43713
2 54 Birgit RADT NED NED nt 43827
3 39 Anastassiya GALECHINA KAZ KAZ nt 44,792
4 19 Luna-Marie Weber LAU DEN DEN nt 45,675
5 85 Derya KARADAG TUR TUR nt 48919
55 2/9 1 62 Anna FALKOWSKA POL POL nt 44.466
2 36 Miyu MIYASHITA JPN JPN nt 44,924
3 34 Sara MERAZZI ITA ITA nt 45.147
4 57 Juul VAN DER ZWAAN NED NED nt 45.195
5 68 Amelia CHUA SGP SGP nt 46.875
56 3/9 1 9 Jinzi LI CHN CHN nt 43.833
2 7 Emanuelle LECLERC CAN CAN nt 43.893
3 26 Luca HALTRICH HUN HUN nt 44,013
4 56 Pom STRAATHOF NED NED nt 45.401
5 51 Kamilla SALMINA LAT LAT nt 47.186
57 4/9 1 48 Sumin YU KOR KOR nt 45.495
2 61 Natalia BIELICKA POL POL nt 45794
3 70 Tamara TOKAROVA SVK SVK nt 46.296
4 82 Tonka HORVAT CRO CRO nt 49.058
5 22 Paula KUHNT TORZEWSKI GER GER nt 1:21.529
58 59 1 47 Songmi OH KOR KOR nt 44,008
2 10 Jingyi LIN CHN CHN nt 44307
3 42 Bella STARETSKAYA KAZ KAZ nt 58.246
4 74 Chien Hua HUANG TPE TPE nt 1:14.783
P 15 Luna CAMPOS ORTIZ CcoL COL nt PEN ST6
59 6/9 1 44 Jaehee CHUNG KOR KOR nt 44.568
2 8 Kiera PAGE CAN CAN nt 44,640
3 21 Lisa-Victoria NGO MOUAHA FRA FRA nt 45,039
4 79 Michelle VI USA USA nt 47923
5 59 Josephine STENBACK NOR NOR nt 58.356
60 79 1 27 Panka NOGRADI HUN HUN nt 44837
2 24 Ching Yan LAM HKG HKG nt 44872
3 52 Gabija ASTRAUSKAITE LTU LTU nt 45301
4 16 Barbora GAKOVA CZE CZE nt 45.762
5 60 Eline Lupke TVETER NOR NOR nt 48.008
61 8/9 1 37 Ayano SEKIGUCHI JPN JPN  nt 43.622
2 65 Kornelia WOZNIAK POL POL nt 43816
3 2 Mirthe MICHIELSEN BEL BEL nt 45,552
4 32 Sabrina CANCLINI ITA ITA nt 45618
5 72 Atiya JERMPATJUNYA THA THA nt 46.464
62 9/9 Cancelled
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Results
Women 500 metre (2) Rep.Quarter Finals
R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
161 1/5 1 21 Lisa-Victoria NGO MOUAHA FRA FRA nt 45.482
2 16 Barbora GAKOVA CZE CZE nt 45.656
3 22 Paula KUHNT TORZEWSKI GER GER nt 46.932
4 59 Josephine STENBACK NOR NOR nt 50.142
5 32 Sabrina CANCLINI ITA ITA nt 0.000 NT
162 2/5 1 19 Luna-Marie Weber LAU DEN DEN nt 46.328
2 34 Sara MERAZZI ITA ITA nt 46.496
3 85 Derya KARADAG TUR TUR nt 46.598
4 79 Michelle YI USA USA nt 47.329
163  3/5 1 52 Gabija ASTRAUSKAITE LTU LTU nt 46.594
2 56 Pom STRAATHOF NED NED nt 46.602
3 82 Tonka HORVAT CRO CRO nt 47.184
4 60 Eline Lupke TVETER NOR NOR nt 48.510
164  4/5 1 74 Chien Hua HUANG TPE TPE nt 46.411
2 2 Mirthe MICHIELSEN BEL BEL nt 46.743
3 57 Juul VAN DER ZWAAN NED NED nt 46917
4 51 Kamilla SALMINA LAT LAT nt 48.887
165  5/5 1 70 Tamara TOKAROVA SVK SVK nt 46.922
2 72 Atiya JERMPATJUNYA THA THA nt 1:00.431
3 68 Amelia CHUA SGP SGP nt 1:03.655
4 42 Bella STARETSKAYA KAZ KAZ nt 1:05.783
Women 500 metre (2) Rep.Semi Finals .
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
181 12 1 21 Lisa-Victoria NGO MOUAHA FRA FRA nt 45.200
2 74 Chien Hua HUANG TPE TPE nt 45819
3 19 Luna- Marle Weber LAU DEN DEN nt 46.082
4 16 Barbora GAKOVA CZE CZE nt 46.099
5 56 Pom STRAATHOF NED NED nt 46.205
182  2/2 1 2 Mirthe MICHIELSEN BEL BEL nt 46.094
2 70 Tamara TOKAROVA SVK SVK nt 46.395
3 72 Atiya JERMPATJUNYA THA THA nt 46.466
4 34 Sara MERAZZI ITA ITA nt 0.000 ADV
P 52 Gabija ASTRAUSKAITE LTU LTU nt PEN S4
Women 500 metre (2) Quarter Finals .
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
190 1/4 1 65 Kornelia WOZNIAK POL POL nt 43552
2 37 Ayano SEKIGUCHI JPN JPN nt 43.608
3 48 Sumin YU KOR KOR nt 43.731
4 26 Luca HALTRICH HUN HUN nt 44.863
5 61 Natalia BIELICKA POL POL nt 45421
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Results
191 2/4 1 11 Wanyu LYU CHN CHN nt 43.687
2 27 Panka NOGRADI HUN HUN nt 44,388
3 39 Anastassiya GALECHINA KAZ KAZ nt 44.566
4 54 Birgit RADT NED NED nt 44,705
5 36 Miyu MIYASHITA JPN JPN nt 44,889
192  3/4 1 9 Jinzi LI CHN CHN nt 43444
2 24 Ching Yan LAM HKG HKG nt 43,956
3 7 Emanuelle LECLERC CAN CAN nt 44147
4 44 Jaehee CHUNG KOR KOR nt 44971
5 21 Lisa-Victoria NGO MOUAHA FRA FRA nt 0.000 NT
193 4/4 1 47 Songmi OH KOR KOR nt 44,682
2 10 Jingyi LIN CHN CHN nt 44,709
3 62 Anna FALKOWSKA POL POL nt 44,802
4 34 Sara MERAZZ| ITA ITA nt 45334
5 8 Kiera PAGE CAN CAN nt 45424
6 2 Mirthe MICHIELSEN BEL BEL nt 45452
Women 500 metre (2) Semi Finals .
R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
206  1/2 1 9 Jinzi LI CHN CHN nt 43.381
2 65 Kornelia WOZNIAK POL POL nt 43724
3 10 Jingyi LIN CHN CHN nt 43787
4 37 Ayano SEKIGUCHI JPN JPN nt 43.897
5 48 Sumin YU KOR KOR nt 44.109
207 2/2 1 11 Wanyu LYU CHN CHN nt 43.684
2 7 Emanuelle LECLERC CAN CAN nt 43,948
3 47 Songmi OH KOR KOR nt 44.085
4 27 Panka NOGRADI HUN HUN nt 44,539
5 24 Ching Yan LAM HKG HKG nt 44.845
Women 500 metre (2) Final B
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
214 1N 1 47 Songmi OH KOR KOR nt 43.857
2 37 Ayano SEKIGUCHI JPN JPN nt 44.009
3 48 Sumin YU KOR KOR nt 45.141
4 24 Ching Yan LAM HKG HKG nt 45.222
5 27 Panka NOGRADI HUN HUN nt 45.402
Women 500 metre (2) Final A
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
215 1N 1 1 Wanyu LYU CHN CHN nt 43.347
2 65 Kornelia WOZNIAK POL POL nt 43.595
3 10 Jingyi LIN CHN CHN nt 43.715
4 7 Emanuelle LECLERC CAN CAN nt 43.810
P 9 Jinzi LI CHN CHN nt PEN C3
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Distance Classification 500 metre (2) Women

ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Wanyu LYU
Kornelia WOZNIAK
Jingyi LIN
Emanuelle LECLERC
Jinzi LI

Songmi OH
Ayano SEKIGUCHI
Sumin YU

Ching Yan LAM
Panka NOGRADI

Anna FALKOWSKA
Anastassiya GALECHINA
Jaehee CHUNG

Birgit RADT

Luca HALTRICH

Sara MERAZZI

Kiera PAGE

Miyu MIYASHITA
Natalia BIELICKA

CHN
POL
CHN
CAN
CHN

KOR
JPN

KOR
HKG
HUN

POL
KAZ
KOR
NED
HUN
ITA
CAN
JPN
POL

Lisa-Victoria NGO MOUAHA FRA

Mirthe MICHIELSEN

Tamara TOKAROVA
Chien Hua HUANG
Luna-Marie Weber LAU
Atiya JERMPATJUNYA
Barbora GAKOVA

Pom STRAATHOF
Gabija ASTRAUSKAITE

Juul VAN DER ZWAAN
Tonka HORVAT

Derya KARADAG
Amelia CHUA

Paula KUHNT TORZEWSKI
Bella STARETSKAYA
Michelle YI

Kamilla SALMINA
Eline Lupke TVETER
Josephine STENBACK
Sabrina CANCLINI

Final A
1 11
2 65
3 10
4 7
5 9
Final B
6 47
7 37
8 48
9 24
10 27
Quarter Finals .
11 62
12 39
13 44
14 54
15 26
16 34
17 8
18 36
19 61
20 21
21 2
Rep.Semi Finals .
22 70
23 74
24 19
25 72
26 16
27 56
28 52
Rep.Quarter Finals .
29 57
30 82
31 85
32 68
33 22
34 42
35 79
36 51
37 60
38 59
39 32
Heats .
40 15

Luna CAMPOS ORTIZ
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Time

43.347
43.552
43.715
43.810
43.381

43.857
43.608
43.731
43.956
44.388

44.466
44.566
44.568
43.827
44.013
45.147
44.640
44.889
45.421
45.039
45.452

46.296
45.819
45.675
46.464
45.656
45.401
45.301

45.195
47.184
46.598
46.875
46.932
58.246
47.329
47.186
48.008
50.142
45.618
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Results
Women 1000 metre Heats .
R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
80 L/ 12 Jingru YANG CHN CHN nt 1:34.873

2 20 Berenice COMBY FRA FRA nt 1:34.991

3 17 Anna PNOVSKA CZE CZE nt 1:35.688

4 77 Elizabeth RHODEHAMEL USA USA nt 1:37.279

5 1 Sophie WIBMER AUT AUT nt 1:37.437
81 2/7 1 35 Nonomi INOUE JPN JPN  nt 1:34.883

2 41 Polina OMELCHUK KAZ KAZ nt 1:35.812

3 30 Elisa BELTRAMI ITA ITA nt 2:03.678

4 58 Guro SAMDAHL MELHUUS NOR NOR nt 2:07.608

P 69 Lea POPOVICOVA SVK SVK nt PEN S1
82 3/7 1 13 Kexin ZHAO CHN CHN nt 1:33.628

2 64 Michalina WAWER POL POL nt 1:33.840

3 4 Mila BOIVIN CAN CAN nt 1:33.988

4 71 Thanutchaya CHATTHAISONG THA THA nt 1:34.531

5 14 Isabella CAICEDO coL COL nt 1:36.712
83 4/7 1 6 Victoria JEAN-BAPTISTE CAN CAN nt 1:35.523

2 53 Sophie NIJBOER NED NED nt 1:35.612

3 80 Izabella ZAKATSIOLO USA USA nt 1:36.902

4 31 Margherita BETTI ITA ITA nt 1:37.044

5 49 Madara GINTERE LAT LAT nt 1:40.053
84 5/7 1 45 Minji KANG KOR KOR nt 1:32.742

2 28 Doéra SZIGETI HUN HUN nt 1:32.862

3 63 Hanna MAZUR POL POL nt 1:32.909

4 5 Courtney CHARLONG CAN CAN nt 1:33.825

5 50 Veronika IGOSINA LAT LAT nt 1:44.859
85 6/7 1 29 Diana Laura VEGI HUN HUN nt 1:36.291

2 38 Rina SHIMADA JPN JPN nt 1:36.339

3 84 Nisa Nur FIDAN TUR TUR nt 1:41.153

4 33 Sara MARTINELLI ITA ITA nt 0.000 ADV

P 23 Kateryna SOLOVIOVA GER GER nt PEN C5
86 7/7 1 46 Minji KIM KOR KOR nt 1:33.419

2 55 Kiek STRAATHOF NED NED nt 1:33.874

3 86 Andrea CAO USA USA nt 1:40.580 ADV

P 43 Guldana ZHALMUKHAN KAZ KAZ nt PEN S2
Women 1000 metre Rep.Quarter Finals .
R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
172 1/3 1 71 Thanutchaya CHATTHAISONG THA THA nt 1:39.728

2 31 Margherita BETTI ITA ITA nt 1:39.810

3 17 Anna PNOVSKA CZE CZE nt 1:39.879

4 49 Madara GINTERE LAT LAT nt 1:43.093

5 50 Veronika IGOSINA LAT LAT nt 1:47.710
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|S/L}/WORLD CuUpP ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio
Results
173 2/3 1 5 Courtney CHARLONG CAN CAN nt 1:40.015
2 80 Izabella ZAKATSIOLO USA USA nt 1:40.363
3 77 Elizabeth RHODEHAMEL USA USA nt 1:41.325
4 1 Sophie WIBMER AUT AUT nt 1:41.976
174 3/3 1 30 Elisa BELTRAMI ITA ITA nt 1:44.123
2 58 Guro SAMDAHL MELHUUS NOR NOR nt 1:44.653
3 14 Isabella CAICEDO coL COL nt 1:44.964
4 84 Nisa Nur FIDAN TUR TUR nt 1:45.605
Women 1000 metre Rep.Semi Finals .
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
185  1/1 1 5 Courtney CHARLONG CAN CAN nt 1:35.849
2 31 Margherita BETTI ITA ITA  nt 1:36.365
3 80 Izabella ZAKATSIOLO USA USA nt 1:36.407
4 71 Thanutchaya CHATTHAISONG THA THA nt 1:37.338
5 30 Elisa BELTRAMI ITA ITA nt 1:38.343
6 58 Guro SAMDAHL MELHUUS NOR NOR nt 1:38.794
Women 1000 metre Quarter Finals .
R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
198 1/4 1 45 Minji KANG KOR KOR nt 1:32.339
2 28 Doéra SZIGETI HUN HUN nt 1:32.437
3 64 Michalina WAWER POL POL nt 1:32.509
4 4 Mila BOIVIN CAN CAN nt 1:33.143
5 86 Andrea CAO USA USA nt 1:38.534
199 2/4 1 46 Minji KIM ) KOR KOR nt 1:33.834
2 29 Diana Laura VEGI HUN HUN nt 1:33.857
3 55 Kiek STRAATHOF NED NED nt 1:34.795
4 63 Hanna MAZUR POL POL nt 1:34918
5 33 Sara MARTINELLI ITA ITA nt 1:35.955
200  3/4 1 20 Berenice COMBY FRA FRA nt 1:35.237
2 6 Victoria JEAN-BAPTISTE CAN CAN nt 1:35.387
3 13 Kexin ZHAO CHN CHN nt 1:56.250
4 5 Courtney CHARLONG CAN CAN nt 0.000 ADV
YC 38 Rina SHIMADA JPN JPN nt YCB
201 4/4 1 12 Jingru YANG CHN CHN nt 1:30.899
2 35 Nonomi INOUE JPN JPN  nt 1:30.987
3 53 Sophie NIJBOER NED NED nt 1:31.504
4 31 Margherita BETTI ITA ITA nt 1:31.569
5 41 Polina OMELCHUK KAZ KAZ nt 0.000 NT
Women 1000 metre Semi Finals .
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
210 172 1 12 Jingru YANG CHN CHN nt 1:32.242
2 20 Berenice COMBY FRA FRA nt 1:32.636
3 28 Doéra SZIGETI HUN HUN nt 1:32.819
4 53 Sophie NIJBOER NED NED nt 1:33.643
5 35 Nonomi INOUE JPN JPN nt 0.000 NT
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|S/L}/WORLD CuUpP ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Results
211 2/2 1 46 Minji KIM KOR KOR nt 1:33.381

2 6 Victoria JEAN-BAPTISTE CAN CAN nt 1:33.454

3 29 Diana Laura VEGI HUN HUN nt 1:33.553

4 45 Minji KANG KOR KOR nt 1:33.559

5 5 Courtney CHARLONG CAN CAN nt 1:33.963
Women 1000 metre Final B
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
218 11 1 35 Nonomi INOUE JPN JPN nt 1:42.452

2 5 Courtney CHARLONG CAN CAN nt 1:42.544

3 53 Sophie NIJBOER NED NED nt 1:42.656

4 45 Minji KANG KOR KOR nt 1:42.874

5 29 Diana Laura VEGI HUN HUN nt 1:50.177
Women 1000 metre Final A
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
219  1/1 1 12 Jingru YANG CHN CHN nt 1:31.188

2 6 Victoria JEAN-BAPTISTE CAN CAN nt 1:31.562

3 20 Berenice COMBY FRA FRA nt 1:31.661

4 46 Minji KIM KOR KOR nt 1:32.722

5 28 Déra SZIGETI HUN HUN nt 1:33.342
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Distance Classification 1000 metre Women

ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)

14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Final A
1 12
2 6
3 20
4 46
5 28

Final B
6 35
7 5
8 53
9 45
10 29

Quarter Finals .
11 13
12 64
13 55
14 63
15 4
16 31
17 4
18 86
19 33

Jingru YANG

Victoria JEAN-BAPTISTE
Berenice COMBY

Minji KIM

Déra SZIGETI

Nonomi INOUE
Courtney CHARLONG
Sophie NIJBOER
Minji KANG

Diana Laura VEGI

Kexin ZHAO
Michalina WAWER
Kiek STRAATHOF
Hanna MAZUR
Mila BOIVIN
Margherita BETTI
Polina OMELCHUK
Andrea CAO

Sara MARTINELLI

Rep.Semi Finals .

20 80
21 7
22 30
23 58

Izabella ZAKATSIOLO
Thanutchaya CHATTHAISONG
Elisa BELTRAMI

Guro SAMDAHL MELHUUS

Rep.Quarter Finals .

24 17
25 77
26 14
27 84
28 1
29 49
30 50
Heats .
31 23
31 43
31 69
34 38

Anna PNOVSKA
Elizabeth RHODEHAMEL
Isabella CAICEDO

Nisa Nur FIDAN

Sophie WIBMER

Madara GINTERE
Veronika IGOSINA

Kateryna SOLOVIOVA
Guldana ZHALMUKHAN
Lea POPOVICOVA

Rina SHIMADA

WinSport 10.2.11.11 /20/11/2024/19:29:47
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CZE
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Fin
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YC

Time
1-1-1-1 1:30.899
1-2-2-2 1:31.562
2-1-2-3 1:31.661
1-1-1-4 1:32.722
2-2-3-5 1:32.437
1-2-5-1 1:30.987
4-(1)-(1)-4-5-2 1:33.825
2-3-4-3 1:31.504
1-1-4-4 1:32.339
1-2-3-5 1:33.553
1-3 1:33.628
2-3 1:32.509
2-3 1:33.874
3-4 1:32.909
3-4 1:33.143
4-(2)-(2)-4 1:31.569
2-5 1:35.812
3-5 1:38.534
4-5 1:35.955
3-(2)-(3) 1:36.407
4-(1)-(4) 1:34.531
3-(1)-(5) 1:38.343
4-(2)-(6) 1:38.794
3-(3) 1:35.688
4-(3) 1:37.279
5-(3) 1:36.712
3-(4) 1:41.153
5-(4) 1:37.437
5-(4) 1:40.053
5-(5) 1:44.859
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Results
Women 1500 metre Quarter Finals .
R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
25 1/7 1 46 Minji KIM KOR KOR nt 2:34.690
2 37 Ayano SEKIGUCHI JPN JPN  nt 2:34.832
3 8 Kiera PAGE CAN CAN nt 2:35.718
4 33 Sara MARTINELLI ITA ITA nt 2:36.987
5 52 Gabija ASTRAUSKAITE LTU LTU nt 2:37.756
26 2/7 1 9 Jinzi LI CHN CHN nt 2:30.957
2 39 Anastassiya GALECHINA KAZ KAZ nt 2:32.094
3 16 Barbora GAKOVA CZE CZE nt 2:32.352
4 30 Elisa BELTRAMI ITA ITA nt 2:33.347
5 51 Kamilla SALMINA LAT LAT nt 2:38.716
27 3/7 1 12 Jingru YANG CHN CHN nt 2:32.471
2 57 Juul VAN DER ZWAAN NED NED nt 2:34.465
3 70 Tamara TOKAROVA SVK SVK nt 2:34.653
4 2 Mirthe MICHIELSEN BEL BEL nt 2:35.269
5 60 Eline Lupke TVETER NOR NOR nt 2:38.295
28 4/7 1 36 Miyu MIYASHITA JPN JPN  nt 2:47.012
2 24 Ching Yan LAM HKG HKG nt 2:47.117
3 79 Michelle YI USA USA nt 2:50.552
4 85 Derya KARADAG TUR TUR nt 2:52.166
5 15 Luna CAMPOS ORTIZ CoL COL nt 2:59.568
29 5/7 1 48 Sumin YU ] KOR KOR nt 3:07.170
2 29 Diana Laura VEGI HUN HUN nt 3:07.256
3 43 Guldana ZHALMUKHAN KAZ KAZ nt 3:07.516
4 61 Natalia BIELICKA POL POL nt 3:07.764
5 59 Josephine STENBACK NOR NOR nt 3:13.526
30 6/7 1 47 Songmi OH KOR KOR nt 2:23.898
2 7 Emanuelle LECLERC CAN CAN nt 2:25.633
3 21 Lisa-Victoria NGO MOUAHA FRA FRA nt 2:25.962
4 56 Pom STRAATHOF NED NED nt 2:26.778
5 72 Atiya JERMPATJUNYA THA THA nt 2:34.655
31 7/7 1 74 Chien Hua HUANG TPE TPE nt 2:45.280
2 55 Kiek STRAATHOF NED NED nt 2:45528
3 26 Luca HALTRICH HUN HUN nt 2:49.342 ADV
4 63 Hanna MAZUR POL POL nt 3:15.373
P 22 Paula KUHNT TORZEWSKI GER GER nt PEN S2
Women 1500 metre Rep.Semi Finals .
R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
123 172 1 56 Pom STRAATHOF NED NED nt 2:43.881
2 33 Sara MARTINELLI ITA ITA nt 2:44.025
3 72 Atiya JERMPATJUNYA THA THA nt 2:44.105
4 52 Gabija ASTRAUSKAITE LTU LTU nt 2:44.763
5 59 Josephine STENBACK NOR NOR nt 2:51.882
6 15 Luna CAMPOS ORTIZ COoL COL nt 2:57.477
7 85 Derya KARADAG TUR TUR nt 0.000 NT
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Results
124 2/2 1 63 Hanna MAZUR POL POL nt 2:36.888

2 30 Elisa BELTRAMI ITA ITA nt 2:37.654

3 2 Mirthe MICHIELSEN BEL BEL nt 2:37.767

4 61 Natalia BIELICKA POL POL nt 2:38.289

5 51 Kamilla SALMINA LAT LAT nt 2:38.686

6 60 Eline Lupke TVETER NOR NOR nt 2:38.823
Women 1500 metre Semi Finals .
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
137 13 1 47 Songmi OH KOR KOR nt 2:30.237

2 48 Sumin YU KOR KOR nt 2:30.366

3 26 Luca HALTRICH HUN HUN nt 2:31.649

4 24 Ching Yan LAM HKG HKG nt 2:32.750

5 36 Miyu MIYASHITA JPN JPN  nt 2:32.813

6 8 Kiera PAGE CAN CAN nt 2:33.246

7 55 Kiek STRAATHOF NED NED nt 2:34.333
138 2/3 1 9 Jinzi LI CHN CHN nt 2:34.033

2 74 Chien Hua HUANG TPE TPE nt 2:34.951

3 70 Tamara TOKAROVA SVK SVK nt 2:38.556 ADV

4 63 Hanna MAZUR POL POL nt 2:41.488

5 37 Ayano SEKIGUCHI JPN JPN  nt 2:44.767

6 29 Diana Laura VEGI HUN HUN nt 4:00.782

P 7 Emanuelle LECLERC CAN CAN nt PEN S1

P 79 Michelle YI USA USA nt PEN S2
139 3/3 1 46 Minji KIM KOR KOR nt 2:33.598

2 21 Lisa-Victoria NGO MOUAHA FRA FRA  nt 2:35.889

3 16 Barbora GAKOVA CZE CZE nt 2:35.921

4 56 Pom STRAATHOF NED NED nt 2:37.666

5 39 Anastassiya GALECHINA KAZ KAZ nt 0.000 ADV

5 57 Juul VAN DER ZWAAN NED NED nt 0.000 ADV

DNF 12 Jingru YANG CHN CHN nt DNF

P 43 Guldana ZHALMUKHAN KAZ KAZ nt PEN S6
Women 1500 metre Final B
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
147 1/17 1 63  Hanna MAZUR POL POL nt 2:32.928

2 16 Barbora GAKOVA CZE CZE nt 2:33.171

3 56 Pom STRAATHOF NED NED nt 2:33.782

4 26 Luca HALTRICH HUN HUN nt 2:37.824

5 36 Miyu MIYASHITA JPN JPN nt 2:40.090

6 39 Anastassiya GALECHINA KAZ KAZ nt 2:44.789

P 24 Ching Yan LAM HKG HKG nt PEN S2
Women 1500 metre Final A
R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
148 1/1 1 47 Songmi OH KOR KOR nt 2:30.223

2 46 Minji KIM KOR KOR nt 2:30.285

3 9 Jinzi LI CHN CHN nt 2:30.486

4 21 Lisa-Victoria NGO MOUAHA FRA FRA nt 2:36.908

5 57 Juul VAN DER ZWAAN NED NED nt 2:37.332

6 70 Tamara TOKAROVA SVK SVK nt 2:37.388

7 74 Chien Hua HUANG TPE TPE nt 2:51.941

P 48 Sumin YU KOR KOR nt PEN OFF
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14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio
Distance Classification 1500 metre Women

ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)

Final A
1 47
p) 46
3 9
4 21
[ 57
6 70
7 74
8 48

Final B
9 63
10 16
11 56
12 26
13 36
14 39
15 24

Semi Finals .
16 37
17 29
18 8
19 55
20 12
21 7
22 79
23 43

Rep.Sezmi Finals .

4 30
25 33
26 2
27 72
28 61
29 52
30 51
31 59
32 60
33 15
34 85

Quarter Finals .

Songmi OH KOR
Minji KIM KOR
Jinzi Ll CHN
Lisa-Victoria NGO MOUAHA FRA
Juul VAN DER ZWAAN NED
Tamara TOKAROVA SVK
Chien Hua HUANG TPE
Sumin YU KOR
Hanna MAZUR POL
Barbora GAKOVA CZE
Pom STRAATHOF NED
Luca HALTRICH HUN
Miyu MIYASHITA JPN
Anastassiya GALECHINA KAZ
Ching Yan LAM HKG
Ayano SEKIGUCHI JPN
Diana Laura VEGI HUN
Kiera PAGE CAN
Kiek STRAATHOF NED
Jingru YANG CHN
Emanuelle LECLERC CAN
Michelle YI USA
Guldana ZHALMUKHAN KAZ
Elisa BELTRAMI ITA
Sara MARTINELLI ITA
Mirthe MICHIELSEN BEL
Atiya JERMPATJUNYA THA
Natalia BIELICKA POL
Gabija ASTRAUSKAITE LTU
Kamilla SALMINA LAT
Josephine STENBACK NOR
Eline Lupke TVETER NOR
Luna CAMPOS ORTIZ CcoL
Derya KARADAG TUR
35 22 Paula KUHNT TORZEWSKI GER
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Tima

2:23.898
2:30.285
2:30.486
2:25.962
2:34.465
2:34.653
2:34.951
2:30.366

2:32.928
2:32.352
2:26.778
2:31.649
2:32.813
2:32.094
2:32.750

2:34.832
3:07.256
2:33.246
2:34.333
2:32.471
2:25.633
2:50.552
3:07.516

2:33.347
2:36.987
2:35.269
2:34.655
2:38.289
2:37.756
2:38.686
2:51.882
2:38.295
2:57.477
2:52.166
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14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)

Results
Women Relay 3000 m Relay Quarter Finals . )
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
93 173 1 21 Rep. Of Korea KOR KOR 4:13.242
45 Minji KANG KOR KOR  Relay
46 Minji KIM KOR KOR  Relay
47 Songmi OH KOR KOR  Relay
48 Sumin YU KOR KOR  Relay
2 19 Japan JPN JPN 4:14.208
35 Nonomi INOUE JPN JPN  Relay
36 Miyu MIYASHITA JPN JPN  Relay
37 Ayano SEKIGUCHI JPN JPN  Relay
38 Rina SHIMADA JPN JPN  Relay
3 18 Italy ITA ITA 4:23.953
31 Margherita BETTI ITA ITA  Relay
32 Sabrina CANCLINI ITA ITA Relay
33 Sara MARTINELLI ITA ITA  Relay
34 Sara MERAZZ| ITA ITA  Relay
94 2/3 1 8 China CHN CHN 4:13.997
9 Jinzi LI CHN CHN  Relay
11 Wanyu LYU CHN CHN  Relay
12 Jingru YANG CHN CHN  Relay
13 Kexin ZHAO CHN CHN  Relay
2 20 Kazakhstan KAZ KAZ 4:35.372
39 Anastassiya GALECHINA KAZ KAZ  Relay
41 Polina OMELCHUK KAZ KAZ  Relay
42 Bella STARETSKAYA KAZ KAZ  Relay
43 Guldana ZHALMUKHAN KAZ KAZ  Relay
P 29 Poland POL POL PEN R6
62 Anna FALKOWSKA POL POL  Relay
63 Hanna MAZUR POL POL  Relay
64 Michalina WAWER POL POL  Relay
65 Kornelia WOZNIAK POL POL  Relay
95 33 1 17 Hungary HUN HUN 4:16.379
26 Luca HALTRICH HUN HUN  Relay
27 Panka NOGRADI HUN HUN  Relay
28 Doéra SZIGETI HUN HUN  Relay
29 Diana Laura VEGI HUN HUN  Relay
2 25 Netherlands NED NED 4:20.592
53 Sophie NIJBOER NED NED  Relay
54 Birgit RADT NED NED  Relay
55 Kiek STRAATHOF NED NED  Relay
56 Pom STRAATHOF NED NED  Relay
3 7 Canada CAN CAN 4:26.795
5 Courtney CHARLONG CAN CAN  Relay
6 Victoria JEAN-BAPTISTE CAN CAN  Relay
7 Emanuelle LECLERC CAN CAN  Relay
8 Kiera PAGE CAN CAN  Relay
4 39 USA. USA USA 4:30.368
77 Elizabeth RHODEHAMEL USA USA  Relay
79 Michelle YI USA USA  Relay
80 Izabella ZAKATSIOLO USA USA  Relay
86 Andrea CAO USA USA  Relay
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14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)

Results
Women Relay 3000 m Relay Semi Finals .
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
157 172 1 21 Rep. Of Korea KOR KOR 4:15.932
45 Minji KANG KOR KOR  Relay
46 Minji KIM KOR ~ KOR Relay
47 Songmi OH KOR KOR  Relay
48 Sumin YU KOR KOR  Relay
2 7 Canada CAN CAN 4:17.027
4 Mila BOIVIN CAN CAN  Relay
5 Courtney CHARLONG CAN CAN  Relay
6 Victoria JEAN-BAPTISTE CAN CAN  Relay
7 Emanuelle LECLERC CAN CAN  Relay
3 19 Japan JPN JPN 4:24.542
35 Nonomi INOUE JPN JPN  Relay
36 Miyu MIYASHITA JPN JPN  Relay
37 Ayano SEKIGUCHI JPN JPN  Relay
38 Rina SHIMADA JPN JPN  Relay
P 25 Netherlands NED NED PEN C5
54 Birgit RADT NED NED  Relay
55 Kiek STRAATHOF NED NED  Relay
56 Pom STRAATHOF NED NED  Relay
57 Juul VAN DER ZWAAN NED NED  Relay
158 2/2 1 20 Kazakhstan KAZ KAZ 4:20.553
39 Anastassiya GALECHINA KAZ KAZ  Relay
41 Polina OMELCHUK KAZ KAZ  Relay
42 Bella STARETSKAYA KAZ KAZ  Relay
43 Guldana ZHALMUKHAN KAZ KAZ  Relay
2 18 Italy ITA ITA 4:22.605
31 Margherita BETTI ITA ITA  Relay
32 Sabrina CANCLINI ITA ITA Relay
33 Sara MARTINELLI ITA ITA Relay
34 Sara MERAZZI ITA ITA Relay
3 17 Hungary HUN HUN 4:23.132 ADV
26 Luca HALTRICH HUN HUN  Relay
27 Panka NOGRADI HUN HUN  Relay
28 Doéra SZIGETI | HUN HUN  Relay
29 Diana Laura VEGI HUN HUN  Relay
P 8 China CHN CHN PEN S8
9 Jinzi LI CHN CHN  Relay
10 Jingyi LIN CHN  CHN  Relay
11 Wanyu LYU CHN CHN  Relay
13 Kexin ZHAO CHN CHN  Relay
12 Jingru YANG CHN CHN  substitute
Women Relay 3000 m Relay Final B
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
188 1/1 1 19  Japan JPN JPN 0.000
35 Nonomi INOUE JPN JPN  Relay
36 Miyu MIYASHITA JPN JPN  Relay
37 Ayano SEKIGUCHI JPN JPN  Relay
38 Rina SHIMADA JPN JPN  Relay
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14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)

Results
Women Relay 3000 m Relay Final A
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
22 1/1 1 21 Rep. Of Korea KOR KOR 4:15.644
44 Jaehee CHUNG KOR KOR  Relay
45 Minji KANG KOR KOR  Relay
46 Minji KIM KOR KOR  Relay
47 Songmi OH KOR KOR  Relay
2 17 Hungary HUN HUN 4:16.150
26 Luca HALTRICH HUN HUN  Relay
27 Panka NOGRADI HUN HUN  Relay
28 Dora SZIGETI HUN HUN  Relay
29 Diana Laura VEGI HUN HUN  Relay
3 7 Canada CAN CAN 4:16.336
4 Mila BOIVIN CAN CAN  Relay
5 Courtney CHARLONG CAN CAN  Relay
6 Victoria JEAN-BAPTISTE CAN CAN  Relay
7 Emanuelle LECLERC CAN CAN  Relay
4 18 Italy ITA ITA 4:23.883
30 Elisa BELTRAMI ITA ITA  Relay
31 Margherita BETTI ITA ITA  Relay
32 Sabrina CANCLINI ITA ITA  Relay
34 Sara MERAZZ| ITA ITA  Relay
5 20 Kazakhstan KAZ KAZ 4:24.545
39 Anastassiya GALECHINA KAZ KAZ  Relay
41 Polina OMELCHUK KAZ KAZ  Relay
42 Bella STARETSKAYA KAZ KAZ  Relay
43 Guldana ZHALMUKHAN KAZ KAZ  Relay
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|$}}/WORLD CUP ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Distance Classification 3000 m Relay Women Relay

Fin Time

Final A

1 21 Rep. Of Korea KOR 1 1-1-1 4:13.242

2 17 Hungary HUN 2 1-3-2 4:16.150

3 7 Canada CAN 3 3-2-3 4:16.336

4 18 ltaly ITA 4 3-2-4 4:22.605

5 20 Kazakhstan KAZ 5 2-1-5 4:20.553
Final B

6 19 Japan JPN 1 2-3-1 4:14.208
Semi Finals .

7 8 China CHN P 1- 4:13.997

8 25 Netherlands NED P 2- 4:20.592
Quarter Finals .

9 39 USA. USA 4 4 4:30.368

10 29 Poland POL P
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|S/L}/WORLD CuUpP ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Results
Men 500 metre (1) Preliminaries .
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
1 1710 1 119 Xinzhe ZHANG CHN CHN nt 41414

2 193  Wesley JONES USA USA nt 41.496

3 127 Franck Edward-Julien TEKAM FRA FRA nt 41,908

4 133 William BORINSKI GER GER nt 43.106

5 204 Berat Efe DAL TUR TUR nt 43.768
2 2/10 1 202 Peter Joseph GROSECLOSE PHI PHI nt 41.395

2 205 Toprak Efe EROGLU TUR TUR nt 41.766

3 180 Franciszek 1ZBICKI POL POL nt 41.920

4 107 Tijmen VAN LAETHEM BEL BEL nt 44 585

P 165 Linards Reinis LAIZANS LAT LAT nt PEN F1
3 3/10 1 151 Raito KIDA JPN JPN nt 41.855

2 186 Tibor KOMERICKI SLO SLO nt 41929

3 157 Tamirlan ZHOLDAS KAZ KAZ nt 43.161

4 120 Jan MUCHKA CZE CZE nt 43.765

5 178 Tinius RAMBOL ALME NOR NOR nt 0.000 NT
4 4/10 1 109 Lucas Henry KOO BRA BRA nt 42.039

2 149 Yuta FUCHIGAMI JPN JPN nt 42.419

3 147 Aaron Van Quang PIETROBONO ITA ITA nt 42.496

4 129 Elliot BAKER GBR GBR nt 43.403

5 125 Gabin CARRIE FRA FRA nt 43.576
5 5/10 1 160  Minseung KOO KOR KOR nt 41.433

2 142 Dominik MAJOR HUN HUN nt 41.631

3 170 Jacob OUWENEEL NED NED nt 43.038

4 192 Jonathon DERHEIMER USA USA nt 43.524

5 198  Martin PRANTI CRO CRO nt 43,598
6 6/10 1 112 Alexandre HEBERT CAN CAN nt 42113

2 141 Zalan JANCSO HUN HUN nt 42 355

3 169 Jonas DE JONG NED NED nt 42.484

4 168  Adomas OGULEVICIUS LTU LTU nt 46.181

P 148 Daniele ZAMPEDRI ITA ITA nt PEN ST6
7 7/10 1 176 Miika KLEVSTUEN NOR NOR nt 41.988

2 139 Benjamin CZANK-VARGA HUN HUN nt 42.075

3 121 Matej POPL CZE CZE nt 43333

4 102 Jian JUNG AUS AUS nt 45.987

5 189  Chonlachart TAPROM THA THA nt 0.000 NT
8 8/10 1 159 Minwoo KIM KOR KOR nt 41.748

2 117 Minshuo TIAN CHN CHN nt 41.835

3 199 Massimiliano PICCHIARELLI ITA ITA nt 42.258

4 163 Valters KANBERGS LAT LAT nt 42.888
9 9/10 1 154 Dinmukhamed TAZHIBAY KAZ KAZ nt 41.794

2 105 Aleyandro RIVERO MAERSCHALCK  BEL BEL nt 42.026

3 132 Freddie POLAK GBR GBR nt 42357

4 182 Adam MAKUCH POL POL nt 43.051
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Results
10 10/10 1 110  Victor CHARTRAND CAN CAN nt 41.540

2 181  Krzysztof MADRY POL POL nt 41.687

3 200  Kebbe NJIE NED NED nt 42.752

4 135 Brandon JAHN GER GER nt 0.000 NT
Men 500 metre (1) Heats .
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
19 176 1 202  Peter Joseph GROSECLOSE PHI PHI  nt 41.253

2 132 Freddie POLAK GBR GBR nt 41.755

3 169  Jonas DE JONG NED NED nt 42.093

4 142 Dominik MAJOR HUN HUN nt 1:00.443

5 181 Krzysztof MADRY POL POL nt 0.000 NT
20 2/6 1 119  Xinzhe ZHANG CHN CHN nt 41.414

2 193  Wesley JONES USA USA nt 41.880

3 199  Massimiliano PICCHIARELLI ITA ITA nt 42.146

4 205  Toprak Efe EROGLU TUR TUR nt 42.297

5 200  Kebbe NJIE NED NED nt 42.340
21 3/6 1 160  Minseung KOO KOR KOR nt 41.308

2 117 Minshuo TIAN CHN CHN nt 41353

3 112 Alexandre HEBERT CAN CAN nt 42.299

4 180  Franciszek 1ZBICKI POL POL nt 42.453

5 147  Aaron Van Quang PIETROBONO ITA ITA  nt 0.000 NT
22 4/6 1 110  Victor CHARTRAND CAN CAN nt 41.106

2 109  Lucas Henry KOO BRA BRA nt 41477

3 186  Tibor KOMERICKI SLO SLO nt 41.980

4 170  Jacob OUWENEEL NED NED nt 42.640

5 149  Yuta FUCHIGAMI JPN JPN nt 42.746
23 56 1 159  Minwoo KIM KOR KOR nt 41.284

2 105  Aleyandro RIVERO MAERSCHALCK  BEL BEL nt 41.336

3 141 Zalan JANCSO HUN HUN nt 42.458

4 157  Tamirlan ZHOLDAS KAZ KAZ nt 43,072

5 176  Miika KLEVSTUEN NOR NOR nt 0.000 NT
24 6/6 1 154  Dinmukhamed TAZHIBAY KAZ KAZ nt 41.463

2 151 Raito KIDA JPN JPN nt 41.670

3 139  Benjamin CZANK-VARGA HUN HUN nt 42321

4 127  Franck Edward-Julien TEKAM FRA FRA nt 42.907

5 121 Matej POPL CZE CZE nt 0.000 NT
Men 500 metre (1) Rep.Quarter Finals .
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
105 1/6 1 142 Dominik MAJOR HUN HUN nt 41.767

2 198  Martin PRANTI CRO CRO nt 44,017

3 163  Valters KANBERGS LAT LAT nt 1:02.251 ADV

P 121 Matej POPL CZE CZE nt PEN S5

DNS 204  Berat Efe DAL TUR TUR nt DNS
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Results
106 2/6 1 147  Aaron Van Quang PIETROBONO ITA ITA nt 42985

2 178  Tinius RAMBOL ALME NOR NOR nt 43.360

3 125  Gabin CARRIE FRA FRA nt 43,586

4 205  Toprak Efe EROGLU TUR TUR nt 1:01.236

5 182  Adam MAKUCH POL POL nt 0.000 NT
107  3/6 1 127  Franck Edward-Julien TEKAM FRA FRA nt 42.045

2 200 Kebbe NJIE NED NED nt 42.241

3 135  Brandon JAHN GER GER nt 43.802

4 133 William BORINSKI GER GER nt 44.290

5 189  Chonlachart TAPROM THA THA nt 44.291
108  4/6 1 180  Franciszek 1ZBICKI POL POL nt 43708

2 129  Elliot BAKER GBR GBR nt 43.791

3 168  Adomas OGULEVICIUS LTU LTU nt 44,646

4 149  Yuta FUCHIGAMI JPN JPN  nt 0.000 NT
109 5/6 1 181 Krzysztof MADRY POL POL nt 42.067

2 170  Jacob OUWENEEL NED NED nt 42.531

3 102  Jian JUNG AUS AUS nt 45,656

DNS 192  Jonathon DERHEIMER USA USA nt DNS
110 6/6 1 176  Miika KLEVSTUEN NOR NOR nt 42.045

2 157  Tamirlan ZHOLDAS KAZ KAZ nt 42.343

3 107  Tijmen VAN LAETHEM BEL BEL nt 43.403

4 120  Jan MUCHKA CZE CZE nt 43993
Men 500 metre (1) Rep.Semi Finals .
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
121 1/2 1 181 Krzysztof MADRY POL POL nt 41.061

2 170  Jacob OUWENEEL NED NED nt 41.539

3 176  Miika KLEVSTUEN NOR NOR nt 41.940

4 163  Valters KANBERGS LAT LAT nt 42933

5 142 Dominik MAJOR HUN HUN nt 0.000 NT
122 272 1 127  Franck Edward-Julien TEKAM FRA FRA nt 41.751

2 147  Aaron Van Quang PIETROBONO ITA ITA nt 42.544

3 157  Tamirlan ZHOLDAS KAZ KAZ nt 42.750

4 180 Franciszek 1ZBICKI POL POL nt 1:03.200 ADV

P 200  Kebbe NJIE NED NED nt PEN ST
Men 500 metre (1) Quarter Finals .
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
133 1/4 1 110  Victor CHARTRAND CAN CAN nt 40.937

2 105  Aleyandro RIVERO MAERSCHALCK  BEL BEL nt 41.011

3 169  Jonas DE JONG NED NED nt 41.393

4 141 Zalan JANCSO HUN HUN nt 41,753

P 151 Raito KIDA JPN JPN nt PEN ST6
134 2/4 1 202  Peter Joseph GROSECLOSE PHI PHI  nt 41.407

2 109  Lucas Henry KOO BRA BRA nt 41.520

3 199  Massimiliano PICCHIARELLI ITA ITA nt 41.723

4 139  Benjamin CZANK-VARGA HUN HUN nt 42 475

P 117  Minshuo TIAN CHN CHN nt PEN ST3
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Results
135  3/4 1 159  Minwoo KIM KOR KOR nt 40.759

2 181  Krzysztof MADRY POL POL nt 41.287

3 193  Wesley JONES USA USA nt 42.419

4 186  Tibor KOMERICKI SLO SLO nt 0.000 NT

P 154  Dinmukhamed TAZHIBAY KAZ KAZ nt PEN ST6
136 4/4 1 160  Minseung KOO KOR KOR nt 40.766

2 119 Xinzhe ZHANG CHN CHN nt 41.081

3 112 Alexandre HEBERT CAN CAN nt 41423

4 127  Franck Edward-Julien TEKAM FRA FRA nt 42.327

5 132 Freddie POLAK GBR GBR nt 1:30.576

P 180  Franciszek 1ZBICKI POL POL nt PEN S8
Men 500 metre (1) Semi Finals .
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
145 172 1 159  Minwoo KIM KOR KOR nt 41.084

2 202  Peter Joseph GROSECLOSE PHI PHI  nt 41.174

3 119 Xinzhe ZHANG CHN CHN nt 41.429

4 112 Alexandre HEBERT CAN CAN nt 42221

5 181  Krzysztof MADRY POL POL nt 0.000 NT
146 2/2 1 160  Minseung KOO KOR KOR nt 40.795

2 110  Victor CHARTRAND CAN CAN nt 40.855

3 105  Aleyandro RIVERO MAERSCHALCK  BEL BEL nt 40.927

4 109  Lucas Henry KOO BRA BRA nt 41.259

5 169  Jonas DE JONG NED NED nt 41.450
Men 500 metre (1) Final B
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
153 1/1 1 181  Krzysztof MADRY POL POL nt 42.424

2 119  Xinzhe ZHANG CHN CHN nt 42,572

3 112  Alexandre HEBERT CAN CAN nt 42.706

4 169 Jonas DE JONG NED NED nt 42.744

5 109 Lucas Henry KOO BRA BRA nt 1:10.342
Men 500 metre (1) Final A
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
154 1/1 1 160 Minseung KOO KOR KOR nt 41.150

2 110 Victor CHARTRAND CAN CAN nt 41.179

3 202 Peter Joseph GROSECLOSE PHI PHI nt 41.738

4 159 Minwoo KIM KOR KOR nt 41.848

5 105 Aleyandro RIVERO MAERSCHALCK BEL BEL nt 1:03.231
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Distance Classification 500 metre (1) Men

JUNIOR

WORLD CUP

ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)

14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Final A

Ul AN W N =

Final B

O 00 N O

10

Quarter Finals .

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

160
110
202
159
105

181
119
112
169
109

193
199
141
186
139
127
132
154
151
117
180

Minseung KOO

Victor CHARTRAND

Peter Joseph GROSECLOSE
Minwoo KIM

KOR
CAN
PHI

KOR

Aleyandro RIVERO MAERSCHAL(BEL

Krzysztof MADRY
Xinzhe ZHANG
Alexandre HEBERT
Jonas DE JONG
Lucas Henry KOO

Wesley JONES
Massimiliano PICCHIARELLI
Zalan JANCSO

Tibor KOMERICKI

Benjamin CZANK-VARGA
Franck Edward-Julien TEKAM
Freddie POLAK
Dinmukhamed TAZHIBAY
Raito KIDA

Minshuo TIAN

Franciszek IZBICKI

Rep.Semi Finals .

22
23
24
25
26
27
28

170
147
157
176
163
142
200

Jacob OUWENEEL

Aaron Van Quang PIETROBO
Tamirlan ZHOLDAS

Miika KLEVSTUEN

Valters KANBERGS

Dominik MAJOR

Kebbe NJIE

Rep.Quarter Finals .

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

129
178
198
107
135
168
102
125
205
149
133
120
182

Elliot BAKER

Tinius RAMBOL ALME
Martin PRANTI
Tijmen VAN LAETHEM
Brandon JAHN
Adomas OGULEVICIUS
Jian JUNG

Gabin CARRIE

Toprak Efe EROGLU
Yuta FUCHIGAMI
William BORINSKI

Jan MUCHKA

Adam MAKUCH
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Fin
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Time
1-1-1-1-1 40.766
1-1-1-2-2 40.855
1-1-1-2-3 41.174
1-1-1-1-4 40.759
2-2-2-3-5 40.927

2-5-(1)-(1)-2-541.061

1-1-2-3-2 41081
1-3-3-4-3 41423
3-3-3-5-4 41393
1-2-2-4-5 41259
2-2-3 4149
3-3-3 41723
2-3-4 41753
2-3-4 41929
2-3-4 42,075
3-4-(1)-(1)-4 41751
3-2-5 41755
1-1- 41463
1-2- 41670
2-2- 41353
3-4-(1)-(4)- 41920
3-4-2)-(2)  41.539
3-5-(1)-2) 4249
3-4-2)-(3)  42.343
1-5-(1)-(3)  41.940
4-(3)-(4) 42.888
2-4-(1)-(5)  41.631
3-5-(2)- 42.241
4-(2) 43.403
5-(2) 43.360
5-(2) 43598
4-(3) 43.403
4-(3) 43.802
4-(3) 44,646
4-(3) 45656
5-(3) 43,576
2-4-(4) 41766
2-5-(4) 42.419
4-(4) 43.106
4-(4) 43.765
4-(5) 43.051
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JUNIOR

WORLD CUP

ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio
Distance Classification 500 metre (1) Men

42
43
44
45

Preliminaries .

46
46

189
121
192
204

148
165

Chonlachart TAPROM
Matej POPL

Jonathon DERHEIMER
Berat Efe DAL

Daniele ZAMPEDRI
Linards Reinis LAIZANS
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p
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Time

44.291
43.333
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JUNIOR
|S/L}/WORLD CuUpP ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Results
Men 500 metre (2) Preliminaries .
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
44 1710 1 114 Mathieu PELLETIER CAN CAN nt 41.343
2 153 Nurlan KAIRBEKOV KAZ KAZ nt 42.168
3 131 Willem MURRAY GBR GBR nt 42.365
4 198  Martin PRANTI CRO CRO nt 42.750
5 188  Phooripat CHANGMAI THA THA nt 43.041
45 2/10 1 118  Bohao ZHANG CHN CHN nt 41.243
2 194  Brandon LIAO USA USA nt 42.403
3 145  Gabriel MATURI PADOVANI ITA ITA nt 42.622
4 175 Nicolai BJERKE NOR NOR nt 44.506
5 101 Steven CHEN AUS AUS nt 0.000 NT
46 3/10 1 144  Daniele COLA ITA ITA nt 42.188
2 150  Daigo HAYASHI JPN JPN nt 42.562
3 192  Jonathon DERHEIMER USA USA nt 43.861
4 103  Joshua SEAH AUS AUS nt 43,987
5 164  Gustavs KRUZBERGS LAT LAT nt 44.049
47 4/10 1 148  Daniele ZAMPEDRI ITA ITA nt 41.548
2 157  Tamirlan ZHOLDAS KAZ KAZ nt 41.763
3 200  Kebbe NJIE NED NED nt 42.053
4 185 Keegen CHAN SGP SGP nt 46.455
5 130  Albie BARLOW GBR GBR nt 0.000 NT
48 5/10 1 143 David WU JIA WEI HUN HUN nt 41.880
2 127  Franck Edward-Julien TEKAM FRA FRA nt 42113
3 180  Franciszek IZBICKI POL POL nt 42.275
4 122 Marek PROCHAZKA CZE CZE nt 43.242
5 201 Hans Matthew BUEMIO PHI PHI nt 44413
49 6/10 1 161 Seojun PARK KOR KOR nt 41.241
2 117 Minshuo TIAN CHN CHN nt 41.295
3 167 Ernestas CECH LTU LTU nt 42470
4 184  Noél VREULS POL POL nt 42.522
5 166  Rudolfs STERNMANIS LAT LAT nt 45313
50 7/10 1 181  Krzysztof MADRY POL POL nt 41.583
2 173 Leon VISSER NED NED nt 41.678
3 126 Tyméo LIBEAU FRA FRA nt 42.625
4 204  Berat Efe DAL TUR TUR nt 43,652
5 197  Adam Ammar Azfar AZLAN MAS MAS nt 45.657
51 8/10 1 160  Minseung KOO KOR KOR nt 41.558
2 152 Taiga SASAKI JPN JPN nt 41.630
3 137  Marten TAUBERT GER GER nt 41,952
4 107  Tijmen VAN LAETHEM BEL BEL nt 42.753
52 9/10 1 159  Minwoo KIM KOR KOR nt 41.196
2 177  Fredrik PEDERSEN NOR NOR nt 41.625
3 134  Moritz HARTMANN GER GER nt 43.215
4 206 Mehmet Talha YILDIZ TUR TUR nt 43.819
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JUNIOR
|S/L}/WORLD CcupP ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Results
53 10/10 1 112 Alexandre HEBERT CAN CAN nt 41.896
2 139 Benjamin CZANK-VARGA HUN HUN nt 42,572
3 104  Lowie DEKENS BEL BEL nt 42.949
4 123 Samuel Oliver SULC CZE CZE nt 43,052
Men 500 metre (2) Heats .
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
63 1/6 1 159  Minwoo KIM KOR KOR nt 40.546
2 152 Taiga SASAKI JPN JPN  nt 40.876
3 177  Fredrik PEDERSEN NOR NOR nt 42.038
4 131 Willem MURRAY GBR GBR nt 42.135
5 167 Ernestas CECH LTU LTU nt 42.281
64 2/6 1 161  Seojun PARK KOR KOR nt 40.778
2 117 Minshuo TIAN CHN CHN nt 40.842
3 173  Leon VISSER NED NED nt 40.927
4 180 Franciszek 1ZBICKI POL POL nt 41.382
5 145  Gabriel MATURI PADOVANI ITA ITA nt 42.131
65 3/6 1 118 Bohao ZHANG CHN  CHN nt 41.298
2 112 Alexandre HEBERT CAN CAN nt 41515
3 157  Tamirlan ZHOLDAS KAZ KAZ nt 42.235
4 200 Kebbe NJIE NED NED nt 42.323
5 126 Tyméo LIBEAU FRA FRA nt 0.000 NT
66 4/6 1 114  Mathieu PELLETIER CAN CAN nt 40.747
2 127 Franck Edward-Julien TEKAM FRA FRA nt 41.624
3 144  Daniele COLA ITA ITA nt 42.204
4 104  Lowie DEKENS BEL BEL nt 43451
5 139  Benjamin CZANK-VARGA HUN HUN nt 43.895
67 5/6 1 148  Daniele ZAMPEDRI ITA ITA nt 41.025
2 143 David WU JIA WEI HUN HUN nt 41.152
3 137  Marten TAUBERT GER GER nt 42367
4 153  Nurlan KAIRBEKOV KAZ KAZ nt 42 457
5 192  Jonathon DERHEIMER USA USA nt 0.000 NT
68 6/6 1 160  Minseung KOO KOR KOR nt 40.952
2 181  Krzysztof MADRY POL POL nt 41.459
3 150  Daigo HAYASHI JPN JPN  nt 41.963
4 194  Brandon LIAO USA USA nt 42.128
5 134  Moritz HARTMANN GER GER nt 42.678
Men 500 metre (2) Rep.Quarter Finals .
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
166 1/6 1 184  Noél VREULS POL POL nt 42.460
2 194  Brandon LIAO USA USA nt 42.592
3 134  Moritz HARTMANN GER GER nt 43.092
4 201 Hans Matthew BUEMIO PHI PHI nt 44.646
5 164  Gustavs KRUZBERGS LAT LAT nt 44,765
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Results
167  2/6 1 192  Jonathon DERHEIMER USA USA nt 43,536

2 198  Martin PRANTI CRO CRO nt 43.688

3 188  Phooripat CHANGMAI THA THA nt 1:03.120

4 166  Rudolfs STERNMANIS LAT LAT nt 1:12.899

P 153  Nurlan KAIRBEKOV KAZ KAZ nt PEN ST6
168 3/6 1 180  Franciszek IZBICKI POL POL nt 43.888

2 197  Adam Ammar Azfar AZLAN MAS MAS nt 45432

3 185  Keegen CHAN SGP SGP nt 46.520

4 107  Tijmen VAN LAETHEM BEL BEL nt 0.000 ADV

P 126 Tyméo LIBEAU FRA FRA nt PEN S5
169  4/6 1 200 Kebbe NJIE NED NED nt 42.715

2 167 Ernestas CECH LTU LTU nt 42.786

3 123 Samuel Oliver SULC CZE CZE nt 42.847

4 130  Albie BARLOW GBR GBR nt 43132

5 175  Nicolai BJERKE NOR NOR nt 45478
170  5/6 1 131 Willem MURRAY GBR GBR nt 43211

2 145  Gabriel MATURI PADOVANI ITA ITA nt 43313

3 122  Marek PROCHAZKA CZE CZE nt 43448

4 101 Steven CHEN AUS AUS nt 1:20.986

5 206  Mehmet Talha YILDIZ TUR TUR nt 1:22.141
171 6/6 1 139  Benjamin CZANK-VARGA HUN HUN nt 42176

2 104  Lowie DEKENS BEL BEL nt 43.045

3 103  Joshua SEAH AUS AUS nt 43.654

DNS 204  Berat Efe DAL TUR TUR nt DNS
Men 500 metre (2) Rep.Semi Finals .
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
183 172 1 139  Benjamin CZANK-VARGA HUN HUN nt 41.834

2 104  Lowie DEKENS BEL BEL nt 42.641

3 192  Jonathon DERHEIMER USA USA nt 43.014

4 167 Ernestas CECH LTU LTU nt 59.247

5 180  Franciszek 1ZBICKI POL POL nt 0.000 NT
184  2/2 1 131 Willem MURRAY GBR GBR nt 43747

2 107  Tijmen VAN LAETHEM BEL BEL nt 43.870

3 194  Brandon LIAO USA USA nt 44.002

4 184  Noél VREULS POL POL nt 0.000 NT

P 200  Kebbe NJIE NED NED nt PEN ST6
Men 500 metre (2) Quarter Finals .
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
194 1/4 1 159 Minwoo KIM KOR KOR nt 40.903

2 157  Tamirlan ZHOLDAS KAZ KAZ nt 42434

3 150  Daigo HAYASHI JPN JPN  nt 42.546

4 181  Krzysztof MADRY POL POL nt 0.000 ADV

P 112 Alexandre HEBERT CAN CAN nt PEN C2
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|S/L}/WORLD CuUpP ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Results
195 2/4 1 114  Mathieu PELLETIER CAN CAN nt 40.615

2 117  Minshuo TIAN CHN CHN nt 40.812

3 143 David WU JIA WEI HUN HUN nt 41.463

4 137  Marten TAUBERT GER GER nt 57.383

5 177  Fredrik PEDERSEN NOR NOR nt 0.000 NT
196 3/4 1 161  Seojun PARK KOR KOR nt 41.270

2 118  Bohao ZHANG CHN CHN nt 41387

3 173  Leon VISSER NED NED nt 41.564

4 152 Taiga SASAKI JPN JPN nt 42.037

5 131 Willem MURRAY GBR GBR nt 42339
197 44 1 160  Minseung KOO KOR KOR nt 40.875

2 148  Daniele ZAMPEDRI ITA ITA nt 41.744

3 127  Franck Edward-Julien TEKAM FRA FRA nt 41.766

4 144  Daniele COLA ITA ITA nt 41.899

P 139  Benjamin CZANK-VARGA HUN HUN nt PEN ST6
Men 500 metre (2) Semi Finals .
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
208 1/2 1 159  Minwoo KIM KOR KOR nt 40.801

2 160  Minseung KOO KOR KOR nt 40.885

3 143 David WU JIA WEI HUN HUN nt 40.975

4 157  Tamirlan ZHOLDAS KAZ KAZ nt 42.050

5 148  Daniele ZAMPEDRI ITA ITA nt 0.000 NT
209 272 1 114 Mathieu PELLETIER CAN CAN nt 40.376

2 118  Bohao ZHANG CHN CHN nt 40.864

3 117  Minshuo TIAN CHN CHN nt 41.195

4 181  Krzysztof MADRY POL POL nt 52.722 ADV

YC 161 Seojun PARK KOR KOR nt YCB
Men 500 metre (2) Final B
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
216 1/1 1 117  Minshuo TIAN CHN CHN nt 42.095

2 143 David WU JIA WEI HUN HUN nt 42.146

3 148 Daniele ZAMPEDRI ITA ITA nt 43.031

4 157 Tamirlan ZHOLDAS KAZ KAZ nt 1:08.048
Men 500 metre (2) Final A
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
217 1/1 1 114 Mathieu PELLETIER CAN CAN nt 40.236

2 159 Minwoo KIM KOR KOR nt 40.702

3 118 Bohao ZHANG CHN CHN nt 40.823

4 160 Minseung KOO KOR KOR nt 42.012

P 181  Krzysztof MADRY POL POL nt PEN S8

WinSport 10.3.0.0 /21/11/2024/18:58:47
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14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio
Distance Classification 500 metre (2) Men

ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)

Final A

Ul AN W N =

Final B

© N O

9

Quarter Finals .

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

114
159
118
160
181

117
143
148
157

127
173
150
152
144
137
177
131
112
139

Mathieu PELLETIER
Minwoo KIM
Bohao ZHANG
Minseung KOO
Krzysztof MADRY

Minshuo TIAN
David WU JIA WEI
Daniele ZAMPEDRI
Tamirlan ZHOLDAS

CAN
KOR
CHN
KOR
POL

CHN
HUN
ITA
KAZ

Franck Edward-Julien TEKAM  FRA

Leon VISSER

Daigo HAYASHI

Taiga SASAKI

Daniele COLA

Marten TAUBERT

Fredrik PEDERSEN
Willem MURRAY
Alexandre HEBERT
Benjamin CZANK-VARGA

Rep.Semi Finals .

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

104
107
194
192
167
184
180
200

Lowie DEKENS

Tijmen VAN LAETHEM
Brandon LIAO
Jonathon DERHEIMER
Ernestas CECH

Noél VREULS
Franciszek IZBICKI
Kebbe NJIE

Rep.Quarter Finals .
Gabriel MATURI PADOVANI ITA

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

145
198
197
134
123
122
103
185
188
130
201
166
101
206

Martin PRANTI

NED
JPN
JPN
ITA
GER
NOR
GBR
CAN
HUN

BEL
BEL
USA
USA
LTU
POL
POL
NED

CRO

Adam Ammar Azfar AZLAN MAS

Moritz HARTMANN
Samuel Oliver SULC
Marek PROCHAZKA
Joshua SEAH

Keegen CHAN
Phooripat CHANGMAI
Albie BARLOW

Hans Matthew BUEMIO
Rudolfs STERNMANIS
Steven CHEN
Mehmet Talha YILDIZ

WinSport 10.2.11.11 /20/11/2024/19:31:49
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Institutional Partner
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Time

40.236
40.546
40.823
40.875
41.459

40.812
40.975
41.025
41.763

41.624
40.927
41.963
40.876
41.899
41.952
41.625
42.135
41.515
41.834

42.641
42.753
42.128
43.014
42.281
42.460
41.382
42.053

42.131
42.750
45.432
42.678
42.847
43.242
43.654
46.455
43.041
43.132
44413
45313
1:20.986
43.819
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WORLD CUP

ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Distance Classification 500 metre (2) Men

Fin Time
42 175 Nicolai BJERKE NOR  NAT 5 4-(5) 44,506
43 164 Gustavs KRUZBERGS LAT  nAT 5 5-(5) 44,049
44 153 Nurlan KAIRBEKOV KAZ  NAT) P 2-4 42.168
45 126 Tyméo LIBEAU FRA  NAT) P 3-5 42.625
46 204 Berat Efe DAL TUR  naTi DNS 4- 43.652
47 161 Seojun PARK KOR  naTi YC

WinSport 10.2.11.11 /20/11/2024/19:31:49
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Results
Men 1000 metre Preliminaries .
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
69 1711 1 154  Dinmukhamed TAZHIBAY KAZ KAZ nt 1:28.605

2 116  Xiao SUN CHN CHN nt 1:28.915

3 165 Linards Reinis LAIZANS LAT LAT nt 1:29.112

4 133 William BORINSKI GER GER nt 1:29.777

5 132 Freddie POLAK GBR GBR nt 1:31.056
70 2/11 1 138  Zhanshuo LOU HKG HKG nt 1:27.256

2 156  Bogdan VEKHOV KAZ KAZ nt 1:28.072

3 176 Miika KLEVSTUEN NOR NOR nt 1:28.683

4 141 Zalan JANCSO HUN HUN nt 1:55.353

P 163  Valters KANBERGS LAT LAT nt PEN S5
71 3/11 1 203  Muhammed BOZDAG TUR TUR nt 1:36.416

2 124  Simon BASTIER FRA FRA nt 1:36.825

3 120  Jan MUCHKA CZE CZE nt 1:37.821

4 129  Elliot BAKER GBR GBR nt 1:38.205

P 115 Henan MA CHN CHN nt PEN ST6
72 4/11 1 119  Xinzhe ZHANG CHN CHN nt 1:28.516

2 205  Toprak Efe EROGLU TUR TUR nt 1:29.960

3 170  Jacob OUWENEEL NED NED nt 1:53.844 ADV

4 125  Gabin CARRIE FRA FRA nt 0.000 NT

YC 189  Chonlachart TAPROM THA THA nt YC2
73 511 1 158  Jaehee JOO KOR KOR nt 1:22.352

2 187  Luka JASIC SRB SRB nt 1:23.158

3 199  Massimiliano PICCHIARELLI ITA ITA nt 1:28.173

4 172 Tsjerk VAN DER MEER NED NED nt 1:28.290

5 135  Brandon JAHN GER GER nt 1:32.021
74 6/11 1 162  Jongun RIM KOR KOR nt 1:28.307

2 202  Peter Joseph GROSECLOSE PHI PHI  nt 1:28.455

3 121 Matej POPL CZE CZE nt 1:29.277

4 169  Jonas DE JONG NED NED nt 1:29.349

5 182  Adam MAKUCH POL POL nt 1:30.262
75 7111 151  Raito KIDA JPN JPN  nt 1:33.552

2 183  Dominik PALENCEUSZ POL POL nt 1:35.315

3 105  Aleyandro RIVERO MAERSCHALCK  BEL BEL nt 2:01.792 ADV

4 168  Adomas OGULEVICIUS LTU LTU nt 0.000 NT

P 140  Adam GRANASZTOI HUN HUN nt PEN ST
76 8/11 1 113 Gabriel JONES CAN CAN nt 1:28.165

2 109  Lucas Henry KOO BRA BRA nt 1:28.384

3 155  Maksat UALIULLA KAZ KAZ nt 1:28.572

4 186  Tibor KOMERICKI SLO SLO nt 1:28.652

5 102  Jian JUNG AUS AUS nt 1:36.724

WinSport 10.3.0.0 /21/11/2024/19:01:57
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|S/L}/WORLD CuUpP ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Results
77 9/11 1 193  Wesley JONES USA USA nt 1:29.448
2 142 Dominik MAJOR HUN HUN nt 1:29.556
3 174 Eirik ANDERSEN NOR NOR nt 1:31.099
4 106  Fre VAN DAMME BEL BEL nt 1:31.421
5 179  Anthony KUTOVOY NZL NZL nt 1:32.772
78 10/11 1 195  Aidan LIU USA USA nt 1:33.301
2 111 Alexis DUBUC-BILODEAU CAN CAN nt 1:33.384
3 136  Jonathan ROSKENBLECK GER GER nt 1:.47.844 ADV
P 178  Tinius RAMBOL ALME NOR NOR nt PEN C3
79 11/11 1 149 Yuta FUCHIGAMI JPN JPN  nt 1:27.514
2 110  Victor CHARTRAND CAN CAN nt 1:27.714
3 147  Aaron Van Quang PIETROBONO ITA ITA  nt 1:28.474
4 128  Joseph ARMSTRONG GBR GBR nt 1:28.539
Men 1000 metre Heats .
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
87 176 1 187  Luka JASIC SRB SRB  nt 1:32.661
2 147  Aaron Van Quang PIETROBONO ITA ITA  nt 1:32.674
3 155  Maksat UALIULLA KAZ KAZ nt 1:34.285
4 158  Jaehee JOO KOR KOR nt 0.000 ADV
P 110  Victor CHARTRAND CAN CAN nt PEN S2
88 2/6 1 138  Zhanshuo LOU HKG HKG nt 1:27.562
2 151 Raito KIDA JPN JPN  nt 1:27.648
3 156  Bogdan VEKHOV KAZ KAZ nt 1:28.927
4 199  Massimiliano PICCHIARELLI ITA ITA nt 1:30.223
5 176  Miika KLEVSTUEN NOR NOR nt 1:30.621
89 3/6 1 149 Yuta FUCHIGAMI JPN JPN  nt 1:27.222
2 109  Lucas Henry KOO BRA BRA nt 1:27.380
3 203  Muhammed BOZDAG TUR TUR nt 1:27.556
4 124 Simon BASTIER FRA FRA nt 1:27.625
5 165 Linards Reinis LAIZANS LAT LAT nt 1:27.734
90 4/6 1 113 Gabriel JONES CAN CAN nt 1:25.953
2 202  Peter Joseph GROSECLOSE PHI PHI nt 1:26.350
3 195  AidanLIU USA USA nt 1:26.791
4 136  Jonathan ROSKENBLECK GER GER nt 1:27.448
5 183  Dominik PALENCEUSZ POL POL nt 1:28.671
91 5/6 1 162  Jongun RIM KOR KOR nt 1:27.177
2 116  Xiao SUN CHN CHN nt 1:27.644
3 170  Jacob OUWENEEL NED NED nt 1:28.866
4 111 Alexis DUBUC-BILODEAU CAN CAN nt 1:28.937
5 193  Wesley JONES USA USA nt 0.000 NT
92 6/6 1 119  Xinzhe ZHANG CHN CHN nt 1:27.759
2 154  Dinmukhamed TAZHIBAY KAZ KAZ nt 1:27.964
3 105  Aleyandro RIVERO MAERSCHALCK  BEL BEL nt 1:28.725
4 205  Toprak Efe EROGLU TUR TUR nt 1:29.723
5 142 Dominik MAJOR HUN HUN nt 1:31.600

WinSport 10.3.0.0 /21/11/2024/19:01:57
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Results
Men 1000 metre Rep.Quarter Finals
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
175  1/6 1 165 Linards Reinis LAIZANS LAT LAT nt 1:30.683

2 141 Zalan JANCSO HUN HUN nt 1:30.744

3 121 Matej POPL CZE CZE nt 1:30.996

4 129  Elliot BAKER GBR GBR nt 1:34.202

5 155 Maksat UALIULLA KAZ KAZ nt 0.000 NT
176 2/6 1 124  Simon BASTIER FRA FRA nt 1:30.110

2 142 Dominik MAJOR HUN HUN nt 1:30.219

3 174  Eirik ANDERSEN NOR NOR nt 1:30.768

4 125  Gabin CARRIE FRA FRA nt 1:30.843

DNS 106  Fre VAN DAMME BEL BEL nt DNS
177  3/6 1 111 Alexis DUBUC-BILODEAU CAN CAN nt 1:33.379

2 183  Dominik PALENCEUSZ POL POL nt 1:33.741

3 120  Jan MUCHKA CZE CZE nt 1:34.515

4 168  Adomas OGULEVICIUS LTU LTU nt 1:34.809

5 133 William BORINSKI GER GER nt 1:35.068

6 102  Jian JUNG AUS AUS nt 1:36.673
178  4/6 1 193 Wesley JONES USA USA nt 1:29.823

2 169  Jonas DE JONG NED NED nt 1:30.524

3 205  Toprak Efe EROGLU TUR TUR nt 1:30.639

4 179  Anthony KUTOVOY NZL NZL nt 1:32.150

5 182  Adam MAKUCH POL POL nt 1:34.644

P 172 Tsjerk VAN DER MEER NED NED nt PEN ST
179  5/6 1 186  Tibor KOMERICKI SLO SLO nt 1:32.172

2 199 Massimiliano PICCHIARELLI ITA ITA nt 1:32.382

3 128  Joseph ARMSTRONG GBR GBR nt 1:32.607

4 135  Brandon JAHN GER GER nt 1:53.042

5 136 Jonathan ROSKENBLECK GER GER nt 0.000 NT

DNS 132  Freddie POLAK GBR GBR nt DNS
180 6/6 Cancelled
Men 1000 metre Rep.Semi Finals .
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
186 172 1 165  Linards Reinis LAIZANS LAT LAT nt 1:29.649

2 169  Jonas DE JONG NED NED nt 1:29.903

3 124 Simon BASTIER FRA FRA nt 1:30.054

4 186  Tibor KOMERICKI SLO SLO nt 1:30.163

5 142 Dominik MAJOR HUN HUN nt 1:30.371
187  2/2 1 193  Wesley JONES USA USA nt 1:29.780

2 199  Massimiliano PICCHIARELLI ITA ITA nt 1:30.809

3 183 Dominik PALENCEUSZ POL POL nt 1:30.836

4 141 Zalan JANCSO HUN HUN nt 1:31.579

5 111 Alexis DUBUC-BILODEAU CAN CAN nt 0.000 NT

WinSport 10.3.0.0 /21/11/2024/19:01:57
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Results
Men 1000 metre Quarter Finals .
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
202 1/4 1 113  Gabriel JONES CAN CAN nt 1:26.676

2 170  Jacob OUWENEEL NED NED nt 1:27.447

3 105  Aleyandro RIVERO MAERSCHALCK  BEL BEL nt 1:27.716

4 202  Peter Joseph GROSECLOSE PHI PHI  nt 1:57.867 ADV

P 154  Dinmukhamed TAZHIBAY KAZ KAZ nt PEN S6
203 2/4 1 162 Jongun RIM KOR KOR nt 1:23.973

2 158 Jaehee JOO KOR KOR nt 1:24.058

3 151 Raito KIDA JPN JPN  nt 1:24.152

4 156  Bogdan VEKHOV KAZ KAZ nt 1:24.208

5 109  Lucas Henry KOO BRA BRA nt 1:25.377
204  3/4 1 149  Yuta FUCHIGAMI JPN JPN nt 1:25.921

2 116  Xiao SUN CHN CHN nt 1:26.005

3 193  Wesley JONES USA USA nt 1:26.317

4 203 Muhammed BOZDAG TUR TUR nt 0.000 NT

P 187 Luka JASIC SRB SRB nt PEN S2
205  4/4 1 119  Xinzhe ZHANG CHN CHN nt 1:26.930

2 195  Aidan LIU USA USA nt 1:27.853

3 165  Linards Reinis LAIZANS LAT LAT nt 1:27.950

4 147  Aaron Van Quang PIETROBONO ITA ITA  nt 1:28.070

5 138  Zhanshuo LOU HKG HKG nt 0.000 ADV
Men 1000 metre Semi Finals .
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
212 1/2 1 162 Jongun RIM KOR KOR nt 1:25.178

2 116  Xiao SUN CHN CHN nt 1:26.091

3 158 Jaehee JOO KOR KOR nt 1:26.166

4 202  Peter Joseph GROSECLOSE PHI PHI nt 1:26.497

5 119  Xinzhe ZHANG CHN CHN nt 0.000 NT
213 272 1 149 Yuta FUCHIGAMI JPN JPN  nt 1:26.889

2 113 Gabriel JONES CAN CAN nt 1:29.060

3 195  Aidan LIU USA USA nt 1:34.707

4 170  Jacob OUWENEEL NED NED nt 1:58.459

P 138  Zhanshuo LOU HKG HKG nt PEN S1
Men 1000 metre Final B
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
220 1N 1 119 Xinzhe ZHANG CHN CHN nt 1:28.146

2 202 Peter Joseph GROSECLOSE PHI PHI nt 1:28.176

3 195 Aidan LIU USA USA nt 1:28.470

4 170 Jacob OUWENEEL NED NED nt 1:30.432
Men 1000 metre Final A
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
221 11 1 162 Jongun RIM KOR KOR nt 1:24.454

2 113  Gabriel JONES CAN CAN nt 1:25.646

3 149  Yuta FUCHIGAMI JPN JPN nt 1:25.879

4 116  Xiao SUN CHN CHN nt 1:48.530

5 158 Jaehee JOO KOR KOR nt 1:58.219

WinSport 10.3.0.0 /21/11/2024/19:01:58
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Distance Classification 1000 metre Men

ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Final A

Ul AN W N =

Final B

© N O

9

162
113
149
116
158

119
202
195
170

Semi Finals .

10

Quarter Finals .

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

138

151
105
193
165
147
203
156
109
187
154

Jongun RIM
Gabriel JONES
Yuta FUCHIGAMI
Xiao SUN
Jaehee JOO

Xinzhe ZHANG

Peter Joseph GROSECLOSE

Aidan LIU
Jacob OUWENEEL

Zhanshuo LOU

Raito KIDA

KOR
CAN
JPN

CHN
KOR

CHN
PHI

USA
NED

HKG

JPN

Aleyandro RIVERO MAERSCHAL(BEL

Wesley JONES
Linards Reinis LAIZANS

USA
LAT

Aaron Van Quang PIETROBONOITA

Muhammed BOZDAG
Bogdan VEKHOV

Lucas Henry KOO

Luka JASIC
Dinmukhamed TAZHIBAY

Rep.Semi Finals .

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

199
169
124
183
186
141
111
142

Massimiliano PICCHIARELLI

Jonas DE JONG

Simon BASTIER

Dominik PALENCEUSZ
Tibor KOMERICKI

Zalan JANCSO

Alexis DUBUC-BILODEAU
Dominik MAJOR

Rep.Quarter Finals .

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

205
121
174
120
128
125
129
168
135
179
155
136

Toprak Efe EROGLU
Matej POPL

Eirik ANDERSEN

Jan MUCHKA

Joseph ARMSTRONG
Gabin CARRIE

Elliot BAKER

Adomas OGULEVICIUS
Brandon JAHN
Anthony KUTOVOY
Maksat UALIULLA
Jonathan ROSKENBLECK

WinSport 10.2.11.11 /20/11/2024/20:20:46
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Time

1:23.973
1:25.646
1:25.879
1:26.005
1:22.352

1:26.930
1:26.350
1:26.791
1:27.447

1:27.256

1:24.152
1:27.716
1:26.317
1:27.734
1:28.070
1:27.556
1:24.208
1:25.377
1:23.158
1:27.964

1:28.173
1:29.349
1:27.625
1:28.671
1:28.652
1:30.744
1:28.937
1:29.556

1:29.723
1:29.277
1:30.768
1:34.515
1:28.539
1:30.843
1:34.202
1:34.809
1:32.021
1:32.150
1:28.572
1:27.448
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Distance Classification 1000 metre Men

41 133
42 182
43 102
44 172
45 106
46 132

Heats .
47 176

48 110

Preliminaries .

49 115
49 140
49 163
49 178

53 189

William BORINSKI
Adam MAKUCH

Jian JUNG

Tsjerk VAN DER MEER
Fre VAN DAMME
Freddie POLAK

Miika KLEVSTUEN
Victor CHARTRAND

Henan MA

Adam GRANASZTOI
Valters KANBERGS
Tinius RAMBOL ALME

Chonlachart TAPROM

WinSport 10.2.11.11 /20/11/2024/20:20:46
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Time
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Results
Men 1500 metre Quarter Finals .
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
32 1/8 1 118  Bohao ZHANG CHN CHN nt 2:30.289

2 161 Seojun PARK KOR KOR nt 2:30.335

3 140  Adam GRANASZTOI HUN HUN nt 2:30.502

4 111 Alexis DUBUC-BILODEAU CAN CAN nt 2:31.538

5 184  Noél VREULS POL POL nt 2:32.287

6 101 Steven CHEN AUS AUS nt 2:34.723

7 206 Mehmet Talha YILDIZ TUR TUR nt 2:36.473
33 2/8 1 114  Mathieu PELLETIER CAN CAN nt 2:21.830

2 194  Brandon LIAO USA USA nt 2:24.202

3 166  Rudolfs STERNMANIS LAT LAT nt 2:33.763

4 155  Maksat UALIULLA KAZ KAZ nt 2:47.036

5 203 Muhammed BOZDAG TUR TUR nt 2:47.391

6 144  Daniele COLA ITA ITA nt 2:52.858 ADV

P 174  Eirik ANDERSEN NOR NOR nt PEN ST
34 3/8 1 116  Xiao SUN CHN CHN nt 2:19.169

2 106  Fre VAN DAMME BEL BEL nt 2:19.266

3 137 Marten TAUBERT GER GER nt 2:19.541

4 136  Jonathan ROSKENBLECK GER GER nt 2:19.858

5 134  Moritz HARTMANN GER GER nt 2:21.289

6 185  Keegen CHAN SGP SGP nt 2:25.181

7 188  Phooripat CHANGMAI THA THA nt 2:25.356
35 4/8 1 158  Jaehee JOO KOR KOR nt 2:18.418

2 138  Zhanshuo LOU HKG HKG nt 2:19.408

3 172 Tsjerk VAN DER MEER NED NED nt 2:19.762

4 124  Simon BASTIER FRA FRA nt 2:21.103

5 164  Gustavs KRUZBERGS LAT LAT nt 2:22.344

6 201 Hans Matthew BUEMIO PHI PHI nt 2:30.454

7 122  Marek PROCHAZKA CZE CZE nt 0.000 NT
36 5/8 1 162 Jongun RIM KOR KOR nt 2:16.470

2 156  Bogdan VEKHOV KAZ KAZ nt 2:17.003

3 187  Luka JASIC SRB SRB nt 2:17.388

4 150  Daigo HAYASHI JPN JPN nt 2:17.408

5 128  Joseph ARMSTRONG GBR GBR nt 2:21.105

6 175  Nicolai BJERKE NOR NOR nt 2:25.746

7 197  Adam Ammar Azfar AZLAN MAS MAS nt 0.000 NT
37 6/8 1 115 Henan MA CHN CHN nt 2:20.291

2 152 Taiga SASAKI JPN JPN  nt 2:20.402

3 145  Gabriel MATURI PADOVANI ITA ITA nt 2:22.205

4 179  Anthony KUTOVOY NZL NZL nt 2:51.758

5 126 Tyméo LIBEAU FRA FRA nt 2:54.499

8 143 David WU JIA WEI HUN HUN nt 0.000 NT
38 7/8 1 177  Fredrik PEDERSEN NOR NOR nt 2:30.925

2 195  Aidan LIU USA USA nt 2:31.297

3 153  Nurlan KAIRBEKOV KAZ KAZ nt 2:32.168

4 167 Ernestas CECH LTU LTU nt 2:33.696

5 104  Lowie DEKENS BEL BEL nt 2:34.321

P 131 Willem MURRAY GBR GBR nt PEN C3
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Results
39 8/8 1 113 Gabriel JONES CAN CAN nt 2:20.789

2 173 Leon VISSER NED NED nt 2:20.962

3 123 Samuel Oliver SULC CZE CZE nt 2:22.672

4 183  Dominik PALENCEUSZ POL POL nt 2:25.073

5 130  Albie BARLOW GBR GBR nt 2:26.050

6 103  Joshua SEAH AUS AUS nt 2:26.381
Men 1500 metre Rep Quarter Finals .
R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
114 1/5 1 203  Muhammed BOZDAG TUR TUR nt 2:29.724

2 111 Alexis DUBUC-BILODEAU CAN CAN nt 2:29.870

3 172 Tsjerk VAN DER MEER NED NED nt 2:29.953

4 122 Marek PROCHAZKA CZE CZE nt 2:31.095

5 104  Lowie DEKENS BEL BEL nt 2:32.344

6 183  Dominik PALENCEUSZ POL POL nt 2:32.642

7 197  Adam Ammar Azfar AZLAN MAS MAS nt 2:41.545
115  2/5 1 126 Tyméo LIBEAU FRA FRA nt 2:22.046

2 143 David WU JIA WEI HUN HUN nt 2:22.212

3 145  Gabriel MATURI PADOVANI ITA ITA nt 2:23.177

4 124 Simon BASTIER FRA FRA nt 2:23.467

5 184  Noél VREULS POL POL nt 2:23.536

6 167 Ernestas CECH LTU LTU nt 2:23.624

7 206 Mehmet Talha YILDIZ TUR TUR nt 2:24.668
116  3/5 1 155  Maksat UALIULLA KAZ KAZ nt 2:18.173

2 123 Samuel Oliver SULC CZE CZE nt 2:19.787

3 130  Albie BARLOW GBR GBR nt 2:20.601

4 185  Keegen CHAN SGP SGP nt 2:31.820

5 136  Jonathan ROSKENBLECK GER GER nt 2:57.251

6 188  Phooripat CHANGMAI THA THA nt 3:04.433
117  4/5 1 150  Daigo HAYASHI JPN JPN nt 2:21.099

2 140  Adam GRANASZTOI HUN HUN nt 2:21.180

3 179 Anthony KUTOVOY NZL NZL nt 2:22.734

4 101 Steven CHEN AUS AUS nt 2:23.032

5 164  Gustavs KRUZBERGS LAT LAT nt 0.000 NT

P 175  Nicolai BJERKE NOR NOR nt PEN S2
118 5/5 1 128  Joseph ARMSTRONG GBR GBR nt 2:28.306

2 153  Nurlan KAIRBEKOV KAZ KAZ nt 2:28.911

3 134  Moritz HARTMANN GER GER nt 2:30.384

4 201 Hans Matthew BUEMIO PHI PHI nt 2:32.956

5 166  Rudolfs STERNMANIS LAT LAT nt 2:36.866

P 103 Joshua SEAH AUS AUS nt PEN S8
Men 1500 metre Rep.Semi Finals .
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
125 172 1 126 Tyméo LIBEAU FRA FRA nt 2:26.270

2 203 Muhammed BOZDAG TUR TUR nt 2:26.736

3 145  Gabriel MATURI PADOVANI ITA ITA nt 2:26.925

4 130  Albie BARLOW GBR GBR nt 2:32.060

5 143 David WU JIA WEI HUN HUN nt 0.000 NT

5 153 Nurlan KAIRBEKOV KAZ KAZ nt 0.000 ADV

P 150  Daigo HAYASHI JPN JPN  nt PEN ST
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Results
126 272 1 111 Alexis DUBUC-BILODEAU CAN CAN nt 2:35.315

2 140  Adam GRANASZTOI HUN HUN nt 2:35.649

3 123 Samuel Oliver SULC CZE CZE nt 2:37.863

4 128  Joseph ARMSTRONG GBR GBR nt 2:38.477

5 179 Anthony KUTOVOY NZL NZL nt 2:42.178

DNF 155  Maksat UALIULLA KAZ KAZ nt DNF

P 172 Tsjerk VAN DER MEER NED NED nt PEN ST
Men 1500 metre Semi Finals .
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
140  1/3 1 162 Jongun RIM KOR KOR nt 2:12.823

2 118  Bohao ZHANG CHN CHN nt 2:12.884

3 114 Mathieu PELLETIER CAN CAN nt 2:12.980

4 173  Leon VISSER NED NED nt 2:13.068

5 152 Taiga SASAKI JPN JPN  nt 2:13.234

6 137 Marten TAUBERT GER GER nt 2:15.261

7 144  Daniele COLA ITA ITA nt 0.000 NT
141 2/3 1 158  Jaehee JOO KOR KOR nt 2:15.214

2 113 Gabriel JONES CAN CAN nt 2:15.367

3 138  Zhanshuo LOU HKG HKG nt 2:15.542

4 126 Tyméo LIBEAU FRA FRA nt 2:16.856

5 177  Fredrik PEDERSEN NOR NOR nt 2:17.142

6 194  Brandon LIAO USA USA nt 2:17.331

7 187  Luka JASIC SRB SRB nt 0.000 NT
142 3/3 1 156  Bogdan VEKHOV KAZ KAZ nt 2:16.232

2 161  Seojun PARK KOR KOR nt 2:16.361

3 115  Henan MA CHN CHN nt 2:16.427

4 116  Xiao SUN CHN CHN nt 2:16.458

5 153 Nurlan KAIRBEKOV KAZ KAZ nt 2:17.104

6 111 Alexis DUBUC-BILODEAU CAN CAN nt 2:17.379

7 106  Fre VAN DAMME BEL BEL nt 2:18.801

8 195  Aidan LIU USA USA nt 2:19.942
Men 1500 metre Final B
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
149  1/1 1 152 Taiga SASAKI JPN JPN nt 2:26.167

2 116  Xiao SUN CHN CHN nt 2:26.214

3 115 Henan MA CHN CHN nt 2:26.286

4 126 Tyméo LIBEAU FRA FRA nt 2:26.563

5 138 Zhanshuo LOU HKG HKG nt 2:26.860

6 153  Nurlan KAIRBEKOV KAZ KAZ nt 2:27.370

7 173 Leon VISSER NED NED nt 2:27.981
Men 1500 metre Final A
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
150 1/1 1 162 Jongun RIM KOR KOR nt 2:19.420

2 161  Seojun PARK KOR KOR nt 2:20.125

3 118 Bohao ZHANG CHN CHN nt 2:20.140

4 156 Bogdan VEKHOV KAZ KAZ nt 2:20.445

5 113  Gabriel JONES CAN CAN nt 2:21.182

6 114 Mathieu PELLETIER CAN CAN nt 2:23.648

7 158 Jaehee JOO KOR KOR nt 3:21.959
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14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Distance Classification 1500 metre Men

ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)

Final
1

~N o v AW

Final

A
162

161
118
156
113
114
158

B
152

9 116
10 115
11 126

Semi

12 138
13 153
14 173

Finals .
15 177

16 194
17 137
18 111
19 106
20 187
21 144
22 195

Jongun RIM
Seojun PARK
Bohao ZHANG
Bogdan VEKHOV
Gabriel JONES
Mathieu PELLETIER
Jaehee JOO

Taiga SASAKI

Xiao SUN

Henan MA

Tyméo LIBEAU
Zhanshuo LOU
Nurlan KAIRBEKOV
Leon VISSER

Fredrik PEDERSEN
Brandon LIAO

Marten TAUBERT

Alexis DUBUC-BILODEAU
Fre VAN DAMME

Luka JASIC

Daniele COLA

Aidan LIU

Rep.Semi Finals .

23 140
24 203
25 123
26 145
27 130
28 128
29 179
30 143
31 155
32 172
33 150

Adam GRANASZTOI
Muhammed BOZDAG
Samuel Oliver SULC
Gabriel MATURI PADOVANI
Albie BARLOW
Joseph ARMSTRONG
Anthony KUTOVOY
David WU JIA WEI
Maksat UALIULLA
Tsjerk VAN DER MEER
Daigo HAYASH!

WinSport 10.2.11.11 /20/11/2024/20:46:51

KOR
KOR
CHN
KAZ
CAN
CAN
KOR

JPN

CHN
CHN
FRA

HKG
KAZ
NED

NOR
USA
GER
CAN
BEL
SRB
ITA
USA

HUN
TUR
CZE
ITA
GBR
GBR
NZL
HUN
KAZ
NED
JPN

Hostoed by
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NATI
NATI
NATI
NATI
NATI
NATI
NATI

NATI
NATI
NATI
NATI
NATI
NATI
NATI

NATI
NATI
NATI
NATI
NATI
NATI
NATI
NATI

NATI
NATI
NATI
NATI
NATI
NATI
NATI
NATI
NATI
NATI

NATI

Fin

1-1-1
2-2-2
1-2-3
2-1-4
1-2-5
1-3-6
1-1-7

~N oW N

2-5-1
1-4-2
1-3-3
5-(1)-(1)-4-4
2-3-5
3-(2)-(5)-5-6
2-4-7

~N o AW

1-5
2-6
3-6
4-(2)-(1)-6
2-7
3-7
6-7
2-8

0 N NN ooy o0

3-(2-)
5-(1)-(2)
3-(2-3)
3-(3-3)
5-(34)
5-(1)-(4)
4-(3)-(5)
8-(2)-(5)
DNF 4-(1)-

P 3-3)

p 4-(1)-

Ul U1 A A W W NN
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Time

2:12.823
2:16.361
2:12.884
2:16.232
2:15.367
2:12.980
2:15.214

2:13.234
2:16.458
2:16.427
2:16.856
2:15.542
2:17.104
2:13.068

2:17.142
2:17.331
2:15.261
2:17.379
2:18.801
2:17.388
2:52.858
2:19.942

2:21.180
2:26.736
2:19.787
2:22.205
2:20.601
2:21.105
2:22.734
2:22.212
2:18.173
2:19.762
2:17.408
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WORLD CUP

14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Distance Classification 1500 metre Men

ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)

Fin Time
Rep Quarter Finals .

134 Moritz HARTMANN GER  naATI 3 5-(3) 2:21.289
35 124 Simon BASTIER FRA  NATI 4 4-(4) 2:21.103
36 101 Steven CHEN AUS  NaTI 4 6-(4) 2:23.032
37 185 Keegen CHAN SGP  naTi 4 6-(4) 2:25.181
38 201 Hans Matthew BUEMIO PHI  NaT 4 6-(4) 2:30.454
39 122 Marek PROCHAZKA CZE  NaATI 4 7-(4) 2:31.095
40 166 Rudolfs STERNMANIS LAT  NATI 5 3-(5) 2:33.763
41 136 Jonathan ROSKENBLECK GER  nATI 5 4-(5) 2:19.858
42 164 Gustavs KRUZBERGS LAT  NAT 5 5-(5) 2:22.344
43 184 Noél VREULS POL  nAT 5 5-(5) 2:23.536
44 104 Lowie DEKENS BEL  naT 5 5-(5) 2:32.344
45 167 Ernestas CECH LTU  NAT 6 4-(6) 2:23.624
46 183 Dominik PALENCEUSZ POL  nAT 6 4-(6) 2:25.073
47 188 Phooripat CHANGMAI THA  NAT 6 7-(6) 2:25.356
48 206 Mehmet Talha YILDIZ TUR  nNAT 7 7-(7) 2:24.668
49 197 Adam Ammar Azfar AZLAN MAS  NAT) 7 7-(7) 2:41.545
50 175 Nicolai BJERKE NOR  nAT) P 6-( 2:25.746
51 103 Joshua SEAH AUS  naTi P 6- 2:26.381

Quarter Finals .

52 131 Willem MURRAY GBR  nATI P
52 174 Eirik ANDERSEN NOR  NAT P
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Results
Men Relay 3000 m Relay Quarter Finals . )
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
9% 174 1 8 China CHN CHN 4:02.613
115  Henan MA CHN CHN  Relay
116  Xiao SUN CHN CHN  Relay
118  Bohao ZHANG CHN CHN  Relay
119  Xinzhe ZHANG CHN CHN  Relay
2 25 Netherlands NED NED 4:06.530
169  Jonas DE JONG NED NED  Relay
170  Jacob OUWENEEL NED NED  Relay
172 Tsjerk VAN DER MEER NED NED  Relay
173 Leon VISSER NED NED  Relay
3 18 Italy ITA ITA 4:09.228
144  Daniele COLA ITA ITA Relay
145  Gabriel MATURI PADOVANI ITA ITA  Relay
147  Aaron Van Quang PIETROBONTA ITA Relay
148  Daniele ZAMPEDRI ITA ITA  Relay
4 26 Norwa NOR NOR 4:18.577
174 Eirik ANDERSEN NOR NOR  Relay
176 Miika KLEVSTUEN NOR NOR  Relay
177  Fredrik PEDERSEN NOR NOR  Relay
178  Tinius RAMBOL ALME NOR NOR  Relay
5 22 Latvia LAT LAT 4:20.738
163 Valters KANBERGS LAT LAT  Relay
164  Gustavs KRUZBERGS LAT LAT  Relay
165  Linards Reinis LAIZANS LAT LAT  Relay
166 Rudolfs STERNMANIS LAT LAT  Relay
97 2/4 1 7 Canada CAN CAN 4:04.343
110  Victor CHARTRAND CAN CAN  Relay
112 Alexandre HEBERT CAN CAN  Relay
113 Gabriel JONES CAN CAN  Relay
114 Mathieu PELLETIER CAN CAN  Relay
2 17 Hungary HUN HUN 4:05.529
139  Benjamin CZANK-VARGA HUN HUN  Relay
140  Adam GRANASZTOI HUN HUN  Relay
142 Dominik MAJOR HUN HUN  Relay
143 David WU JIA WEI HUN HUN  Relay
3 15 Germany GER GER 4:06.945
133 William BORINSKI GER GER  Relay
134  Moritz HARTMANN GER GER  Relay
136  Jonathan ROSKENBLECK GER GER  Relay
137  Marten TAUBERT GER GER  Relay
DNF 40 Turkiye TUR TUR DNF
203 Muhammed BOZDAG TUR TUR  Relay
204  Berat Efe DAL TUR TUR  Relay
205  Toprak Efe EROGLU TUR TUR  Relay
206  Mehmet Talha YILDIZ TUR TUR  Relay
P 39 USA. USA USA PEN R3
192 Jonathon DERHEIMER USA USA  Relay
193  Wesley JONES USA USA  Relay
194  Brandon LIAO USA USA  Relay
195  Aidan LIU USA USA  Relay

WinSport 10.3.0.0 /21/11/2024/19:03:48
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Results

ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

98 3/4 1 19

2 M
3 4
P 29

99 4/4 1 21

2 20
3 13
4 14
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Japan

149  Yuta FUCHIGAMI
150  Daigo HAYASHI

151  Raito KIDA

152 Taiga SASAKI
Czech Republic

120 Jan MUCHKA

121 Matej POPL

122 Marek PROCHAZKA
123 Samuel Oliver SULC
Belgium

104  Lowie DEKENS

JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
BEL
BEL

105  Aleyandro RIVERO MAERSCHAEIK

106  Fre VAN DAMME

107 Tijmen VAN LAETHEM

Poland
180  Franciszek I1ZBICKI
181  Krzysztof MADRY

183  Dominik PALENCEUSZ

184  Noél VREULS

Rep. Of Korea

158  Jaehee JOO

159 Minwoo KIM

161  Seojun PARK

162  Jongun RIM
Kazakhstan

153 Nurlan KAIRBEKOV

154 Dinmukhamed TAZHIBAY

156  Bogdan VEKHOV
157  Tamirlan ZHOLDAS
France

124 Simon BASTIER
125  Gabin CARRIE

126 Tyméo LIBEAU

BEL
BEL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL

KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KAZ
KAZ
KAZ
KAZ
KAZ
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

127 Franck Edward-Julien TEKAM FRA

Great Britain

128  Joseph ARMSTRONG
129  Elliot BAKER

131 Willem MURRAY

132 Freddie POLAK
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GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
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JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL

KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KAZ
KAZ
KAZ
KAZ
KAZ
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Relay
Relay
Relay
Relay

Relay
Relay
Relay
Relay

Relay
Relay
Relay
Relay

Relay
Relay
Relay
Relay

Relay
Relay
Relay
Relay

Relay
Relay
Relay
Relay

Relay
Relay
Relay
Relay

Relay
Relay
Relay
Relay

Institutional Partner

EdRregioneLtombardia

4:01.188

4:14.422

4:21.956

4:00.307

4:04.447

4:05.110

4:06.742

ADV

PEN R5
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14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)

Results
Men Relay 3000 m Relay Semi Finals . )
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
159 172 1 21 Rep. Of Korea KOR KOR 4:03.648
159  Minwoo KIM KOR KOR  Relay
160  Minseung KOO KOR KOR  Relay
161  Seojun PARK KOR KOR  Relay
162  Jongun RIM KOR KOR  Relay
2 7 Canada CAN CAN 4:03.719
110  Victor CHARTRAND CAN CAN  Relay
111 Alexis DUBUC-BILODEAU CAN CAN  Relay
113 Gabriel JONES CAN CAN  Relay
114 Mathieu PELLETIER CAN CAN  Relay
3 20 Kazakhstan KAZ KAZ 4:04.014
153 Nurlan KAIRBEKOV KAZ KAZ  Relay
154  Dinmukhamed TAZHIBAY KAZ KAZ  Relay
156  Bogdan VEKHOV KAZ KAZ  Relay
157  Tamirlan ZHOLDAS KAZ KAZ  Relay
4 11 Czech Republic CZE CZE 4:12.200
120 Jan MUCHKA CZE CZE  Relay
121 Matej POPL CZE CZE  Relay
122 Marek PROCHAZKA CZE CZE  Relay
123 Samuel Oliver SULC CZE CZE  Relay
DNF 4 Belgium BEL BEL DNF
104  Lowie DEKENS BEL BEL  Relay
105  Aleyandro RIVERO MAERSCHAEIK BEL  Relay
106  Fre VAN DAMME BEL BEL  Relay
107  Tijmen VAN LAETHEM BEL BEL  Relay
160  2/2 1 8 China CHN CHN 3:59.030
116  Xiao SUN CHN CHN  Relay
117  Minshuo TIAN CHN CHN  Relay
118  Bohao ZHANG CHN CHN  Relay
119  Xinzhe ZHANG CHN CHN  Relay
2 17 Hungary HUN HUN 3:59.394
139  Benjamin CZANK-VARGA HUN HUN  Relay
140  Adam GRANASZTOI HUN HUN  Relay
142 Dominik MAJOR HUN HUN  Relay
143 David WU JIA WEI HUN HUN  Relay
3 19 Japan JPN JPN 3:59.542
149  Yuta FUCHIGAMI JPN JPN  Relay
150  Daigo HAYASHI JPN JPN  Relay
151  Raito KIDA JPN JPN  Relay
152 Taiga SASAKI JPN JPN  Relay
4 25 Netherlands NED NED 4:16.632
169  Jonas DE JONG NED NED  Relay
170  Jacob OUWENEEL NED NED  Relay
173 Leon VISSER NED NED  Relay
200 Kebbe NJIE NED NED  Relay
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IS/U/ WORLD

ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)

[ siiorTTrRACK 4
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio
Results
Men Relay 3000 m Relay Final B
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
189 1/1 1 19 Japan JPN JPN 3:58.756
149  Yuta FUCHIGAMI JPN JPN  Relay
150 Daigo HAYASHI JPN JPN  Relay
151 Raito KIDA JPN JPN  Relay
152  Taiga SASAKI JPN JPN  Relay
2 20 Kazakhstan KAZ KAZ 4:01.470
153 Nurlan KAIRBEKOV KAZ KAZ  Relay
154 Dinmukhamed TAZHIBAY KAZ KAZ  Relay
155 Maksat UALIULLA KAZ KAZ  Relay
156  Bogdan VEKHOV KAZ KAZ  Relay
3 25 Netherlands NED NED 4:07.827
169  Jonas DE JONG NED NED  Relay
172 Tsjerk VAN DER MEER NED NED  Relay
173 Leon VISSER NED NED  Relay
200 Kebbe NJIE NED NED  Relay
4 11 Czech Republic CZE CZE 4:12.326
120  Jan MUCHKA CZE CZE  Relay
121 Matej POPL CZE CZE  Relay
122 Marek PROCHAZKA CZE CZE  Relay
123 Samuel Oliver SULC CZE CZE  Relay
Men Relay 3000 m Relay Final A
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
23 1/1 1 21 Rep. Of Korea KOR KOR 3:58.793
158  Jaehee JOO KOR KOR  Relay
159  Minwoo KIM KOR KOR  Relay
160  Minseung KOO KOR KOR  Relay
161  Seojun PARK KOR KOR  Relay
2 7 Canada CAN CAN 3:59.394
110  Victor CHARTRAND CAN CAN  Relay
111 Alexis DUBUC-BILODEAU CAN CAN  Relay
113 Gabriel JONES CAN CAN  Relay
114 Mathieu PELLETIER CAN CAN  Relay
3 17 Hungary HUN HUN 4:09.907
139  Benjamin CZANK-VARGA HUN HUN  Relay
140  Adam GRANASZTOI HUN HUN  Relay
142 Dominik MAJOR HUN HUN  Relay
143 David WU JIA WEI HUN HUN  Relay
P 8 China CHN CHN PEN R4
115  Henan MA CHN CHN  Relay
117  Minshuo TIAN CHN CHN  Relay
118 Bohao ZHANG CHN CHN  Relay
119  Xinzhe ZHANG CHN CHN  Relay
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Distance Classification 3000 m Relay Men Relay

ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Final A
1 21
2 7
3 17
4 8
Final B
5 19
6 20
7 25
8 11
Semi Finals .
9 4
Quarter Finals .
10 13
11 15
12 18
13 14
14 26
15 22
16 40
17 29
17 39

Rep. Of Korea
Canada
Hungary
China

Japan
Kazakhstan
Netherlands
Czechia

Belgium

France
Germany
Italy

Great Britain
Norway
Latvia
Turkiye
Poland
USA.

WinSport 10.2.11.11 /20/11/2024/19:10:46

KOR
CAN
HUN
CHN

JPN
KAZ
NED
CZE

BEL

FRA
GER
ITA
GBR
NOR
LAT
TUR
POL
USA

Hosted by

oA ‘

‘4- bormio
GHIATIO

Fin

T W N =

A w N =

DNF

v A M W W W

DNF

1-1-1
1-2-2
2-2-3
1-1

1-3-1
2-3-2
2-4-3
2-4-4

v A AW W W

Institutional Partner

Regione Lombardia

Time

3:58.793
3:59.394
3:59.394
3:59.030

3:58.756
4:01.470
4:06.530
4:12.200

4:21.956

4:05.110
4:06.945
4:09.228
4:06.742
4:18.577
4:20.738
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Results

ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Mixed Team Relay
R in

2000 m Relay
r

Quarter Finals

Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
40 174 1 21 Rep. Of Korea KOR KOR 2:43.578

44 Jaehee CHUNG KOR KOR  Relay
45 Minji KANG KOR KOR  Relay
159  Minwoo KIM KOR KOR  Relay
162  Jongun RIM KOR KOR  Relay

2 25 Netherlands NED NED 2:44.470
54 Birgit RADT NED NED  Relay
55 Kiek STRAATHOF NED NED  Relay
169  Jonas DE JONG NED NED  Relay
173 Leon VISSER NED NED  Relay

3 20 Kazakhstan KAZ KAZ 2:46.281
39 Anastassiya GALECHINA KAZ KAZ  Relay
43 Guldana ZHALMUKHAN KAZ KAZ  Relay
153 Nurlan KAIRBEKOV KAZ KAZ  Relay
154  Dinmukhamed TAZHIBAY KAZ KAZ  Relay

4 39 US.A. USA USA 2:48.989
77 Elizabeth RHODEHAMEL USA USA  Relay
80 Izabella ZAKATSIOLO USA USA  Relay
193  Wesley JONES USA USA  Relay
195  Aidan LIU USA USA  Relay

5 26 Norwa NOR NOR 2:56.586
58 Guro SAMDAHL MELHUUS  NOR NOR  Relay
59 Josephine STENBACK NOR NOR  Relay
175  Nicolai BJERKE NOR NOR  Relay
177  Fredrik PEDERSEN NOR NOR  Relay

4 2/4 1 29 Poland POL POL 2:45.630

62 Anna FALKOWSKA POL POL  Relay
65 Kornelia WOZNIAK POL POL  Relay
180  Franciszek 1ZBICKI POL POL  Relay
181  Krzysztof MADRY POL POL  Relay

2 40 Turkiye TUR TUR 2:52.965
84 Nisa Nur FIDAN TUR TUR  Relay
85 Derya KARADAG TUR TUR  Relay
203 Muhammed BOZDAG TUR TUR  Relay
205  Toprak Efe EROGLU TUR TUR  Relay

3 19 Japan JPN JPN 3:01.547 ADV
35 Nonomi INOUE JPN JPN  Relay
37 Ayano SEKIGUCHI JPN JPN  Relay
151  Raito KIDA JPN JPN  Relay
152 Taiga SASAKI JPN JPN  Relay

P 8 China CHN CHN PEN R6
10 Jingyi LIN CHN CHN  Relay
12 Jingru YANG CHN CHN  Relay
116 Xiao SUN CHN CHN  Relay
117  Minshuo TIAN CHN CHN  Relay
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Results

ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

42 3/4 1 7

2 13
3 22
P 15

43 4/4 1 17

2 18
3 36
4 11

WinSport 10.3.0.0 /21/11/2024/19:02:35

Canada CAN
5 Courtney CHARLONG CAN
6 Victoria JEAN-BAPTISTE CAN
110  Victor CHARTRAND CAN
113 Gabriel JONES CAN
France FRA
20 Berenice COMBY FRA
21 Lisa-Victoria NGO MOUAHA FRA
126 Tyméo LIBEAU FRA
127 Franck Edward-Julien TEKAM FRA
Latvia LAT

50 Veronika IGOSINA LAT

51 Kamilla SALMINA LAT

163  Valters KANBERGS LAT

164  Gustavs KRUZBERGS LAT

Germany GER
22 Paula KUHNT TORZEWSKI  GER
23 Kateryna SOLOVIOVA GER
133 William BORINSKI GER
134  Moritz HARTMANN GER
Hungary o HUN
27 Panka NOGRADI HUN
28 Doéra SZIGETI HUN
139  Benjamin CZANK-VARGA HUN
142 Dominik MAJOR HUN
Italy ITA

31 Margherita BETTI ITA

34 Sara MERAZZI ITA

147  Aaron Van Quang PIETROBONTA

148  Daniele ZAMPEDRI ITA

Thailand THA
71 Thanutchaya CHATTHAISONGTHA
72 Atiya JERMPATJUNYA THA
188  Phooripat CHANGMAI THA
189  Chonlachart TAPROM THA
Czechia ; ; CZE
16 Barbora GAKOVA CZE
17 Anna PNOVSKA CZE
121 Matej POPL CZE
122 Marek PROCHAZKA CZE

Hosted by

SRR

LI bormio
: GHIAZIO

CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
THA
THA
THA
THA
THA
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE

Relay
Relay
Relay
Relay

Relay
Relay
Relay
Relay

Relay
Relay
Relay
Relay

Relay
Relay
Relay
Relay

Relay
Relay
Relay
Relay

Relay
Relay
Relay
Relay

Relay
Relay
Relay
Relay

Relay
Relay
Relay
Relay

Institutional Partner

EdRregioneLtombardia

2:44.056

2:46.989

2:58.614

2:45.736

2:48.539

2:49.703

2:51.225

PEN R2
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Results
Mixed Team Relay 2000 m Relay Semi Finals . )
R in r Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
127 172 1 19 Japan JPN JPN 2:45.086
35 Nonomi INOUE JPN JPN  Relay
37 Ayano SEKIGUCHI JPN JPN  Relay
151  Raito KIDA JPN JPN  Relay
152 Taiga SASAKI JPN JPN  Relay
2 40 Turkiye TUR TUR 2:52.375
84 Nisa Nur FIDAN TUR TUR  Relay
85 Derya KARADAG TUR TUR  Relay
203 Muhammed BOZDAG TUR TUR  Relay
205  Toprak Efe EROGLU TUR TUR  Relay
3 21 Rep. Of Korea KOR KOR 2:57.218 ADV
44 Jaehee CHUNG KOR KOR  Relay
46 Minji KIM KOR KOR  Relay
159  Minwoo KIM KOR KOR  Relay
160  Minseung KOO KOR KOR  Relay
P 17 Hungary o HUN HUN PEN S8
27 Panka NOGRADI HUN HUN  Relay
28 Doéra SZIGETI HUN HUN  Relay
140  Adam GRANASZTOI HUN HUN  Relay
142 Dominik MAJOR HUN HUN  Relay
P 25 Netherlands NED NED PEN R2
54 Birgit RADT NED NED  Relay
55 Kiek STRAATHOF NED NED  Relay
169  Jonas DE JONG NED NED  Relay
173 Leon VISSER NED NED  Relay
128  2/2 1 7 Canada CAN CAN 2:43.179
6 Victoria JEAN-BAPTISTE CAN CAN  Relay
7 Emanuelle LECLERC CAN CAN  Relay
110  Victor CHARTRAND CAN CAN  Relay
114 Mathieu PELLETIER CAN CAN  Relay
2 13 France FRA FRA 2:43.458
20 Berenice COMBY FRA FRA  Relay
21 Lisa-Victoria NGO MOUAHA FRA FRA  Relay
126 Tyméo LIBEAU FRA FRA  Relay
127  Franck Edward-Julien TEKAM FRA FRA  Relay
3 29 Poland POL POL 2:43.922
62 Anna FALKOWSKA POL POL  Relay
65 Kornelia WOZNIAK POL POL  Relay
180  Franciszek I1ZBICKI POL POL  Relay
181  Krzysztof MADRY POL POL  Relay
4 18 Italy ITA ITA 2:50.163
31 Margherita BETTI ITA ITA  Relay
34 Sara MERAZZI ITA ITA  Relay
144 Daniele COLA ITA ITA  Relay
148  Daniele ZAMPEDRI ITA ITA  Relay
Mixed Team Relay 2000 m Relay Final B ]
R R Fin  Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
155 11 1 29 Poland POL POL 2:46.056
63 Hanna MAZUR POL POL  Relay
64 Michalina WAWER POL POL  Relay
180  Franciszek 1ZBICKI POL POL  Relay
184  Noél VREULS POL POL  Relay
2 18 Italy ITA ITA 2:47.648
30 Elisa BELTRAMI ITA ITA  Relay
34 Sara MERAZZI ITA ITA  Relay
148  Daniele ZAMPEDRI ITA ITA  Relay
199  Massimiliano PICCHIARELLI  ITA ITA  Relay
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14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)

Results
Mixed Team Relay 2000 m Relay Final A
R in r Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
156 1/1 1 21 Rep. Of Korea KOR KOR 2:42.618
44 Jaehee CHUNG KOR KOR  Relay
47 Songmi OH KOR KOR  Relay
158  Jaehee JOO KOR KOR  Relay
162  Jongun RIM KOR KOR  Relay
2 19 Japan JPN JPN 2:42.763
35 Nonomi INOUE JPN JPN  Relay
37 Ayano SEKIGUCHI JPN JPN  Relay
151 Raito KIDA JPN JPN  Relay
152 Taiga SASAKI JPN JPN  Relay
3 13 France FRA FRA 2:45.864
20 Berenice COMBY FRA FRA  Relay
21 Lisa-Victoria NGO MOUAHA FRA FRA  Relay
126 Tyméo LIBEAU FRA FRA  Relay
127  Franck Edward-Julien TEKAM FRA FRA  Relay
4 7 Canada CAN CAN 2:51.009
6 Victoria JEAN-BAPTISTE CAN CAN  Relay
7 Emanuelle LECLERC CAN CAN  Relay
113 Gabriel JONES CAN CAN  Relay
114 Mathieu PELLETIER CAN CAN  Relay
5 40 Turkiye TUR TUR 3:19.219
84 Nisa Nur FIDAN TUR TUR  Relay
85 Derya KARADAG TUR TUR  Relay
203 Muhammed BOZDAG TUR TUR  Relay
206  Mehmet Talha YILDIZ TUR TUR  Relay
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Distance Classification 2000 m Relay Mixed Team Relay

ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

Final A
1 21
2 19
3 13
4 7
5 40
Final B
6 29
7 18
Semi Finals .
8 17
9 25
Quarter Finals .
10 20
11 36
12 22
13 39
14 11
15 26
16 8
16 15

Rep. Of Korea
Japan

France
Canada
Turkiye

Poland
Italy

Hungary
Netherlands

Kazakhstan
Thailand
Latvia
USA.
Czechia
Norway
China
Germany

WinSport 10.2.11.11 /20/11/2024/18:58:03

KOR
JPN

FRA
CAN
TUR

POL
ITA

HUN
NED

KAZ
THA
LAT
USA
CZE
NOR
CHN
GER

Hosted by
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1-3-1
3-1-2
2-2-3
1-1-4
2-2-5

1-3-1
2-4-2

N =

v A AW W W

Institutional Partner

Regione Lombardia

Time

2:42.618
2:42.763
2:43.458
2:43.179
2:52.375

2:43.922
2:47.648

2:45.736
2:44.470

2:46.281
2:49.703
2:58.614
2:48.989
2:51.225
2:56.586
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LIST OF INFRINGEMENTS

ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)

14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

List of Infringements Women

NR Name Team IRM Dist. Round Group
6 Victoria JEAN-BAPTISTE CAN PEN ST6 500 metre (1) SF
7 Emanuelle LECLERC CAN PEN S1 1500 metre 15SF
9 Jinzi LI CHN PEN C3 500 metre (2) F A
13 Kexin ZHAO CHN PEN S1 500 metre (1) QF
15  Luna CAMPOS ORTIZ COoL PEN ST6 500 metre (2) Hts
22 Paula KUHNT TORZEWSKI GER PEN S2 1500 metre 15QF
23 Kateryna SOLOVIOVA GER PEN C5 1000 metre Hts
24 Ching Yan LAM HKG PEN S2 1500 metre 15F B
38 Rina SHIMADA JPN YC B 1000 metre QF
43 Guldana ZHALMUKHAN KAZ PEN S2 1000 metre Hts
PEN S6 1500 metre 15SF
48  Sumin YU KOR PEN OFF 1500 metre 15F A
52  Gabija ASTRAUSKAITE LTU PEN S4 500 metre (2)  RSF
69 Lea POPOVICOVA SVK PEN S1 1000 metre Hts
79  Michelle YI USA PEN S2 1500 metre 15SF
List of Infringements Men
NR Name Team IRM Dist. Round Group
103 Joshua SEAH AUS PEN S8 1500 metre 15RQF
110 Victor CHARTRAND CAN PEN S2 1000 metre Hts
112 Alexandre HEBERT CAN PEN C2 500 metre 2) QF
115 Henan MA CHN PEN ST6 1000 metre Prel
117 Minshuo TIAN CHN PEN ST3 500 metre (1) QF
121 Matej POPL CZE PEN S5 500 metre (1) RQF
126 Tyméo LIBEAU FRA PEN S5 500 metre (2) RQF
131 Willem MURRAY GBR PEN C3 1500 metre 15QF
138 Zhanshuo LOU HKG PEN S1 1000 metre SF
139 Benjamin CZANK-VARGA HUN PEN ST6 500 metre 2) QF
140 Adam GRANASZTOI HUN PEN S1 1000 metre Prel
148 Daniele ZAMPEDRI ITA PEN ST6 500 metre (1)  Prel
150 Daigo HAYASHI JPN PEN S1 1500 metre 15RSF
151 Raito KIDA JPN PEN ST6 500 metre (1) QF
153  Nurlan KAIRBEKOV KAZ PEN ST6 500 metre (2)  RQF
154 Dinmukhamed TAZHIBAY KAZ PEN S6 1000 metre QF
PEN ST6 500 metre (1) QF
161 Seojun PARK KOR YC B 500 metre (2) SF
163 Valters KANBERGS LAT PEN S5 1000 metre Prel
165 Linards Reinis LAIZANS LAT PEN F1 500 metre (1)  Prel

WinSport 10.3.0.0 /21/11/2024/19:13:14
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Race

143 (1/2)
138 (2/3)
215 (1/1)
131 (3/4)
(5/8)
(7/7)
(6/7)
147 (1/1)
200 (3/4)

86 (7/7)
139 (3/3)

148 (1/1)
182 (2/2)
81 (2/7)

138 (2/3)

(
(
(
(

58
31
85

Race

118 (5/5)
87 (1/6)

194 (1/4)
71(3/11)
134 (2/4)
105 (1/6)
168 (3/6)
38 (7/8)

213 (2/2)
197 (4/4)
75 (7/11)
6 (6/10)

125 (1/2)
133 (1/4)
167 (2/6)

202 (1/4)
135 (3/4)

209 (2/2)
70 (2/11)
2 (2/10)
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JUNIOR
|S/L}/WORLD CuUpP ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2024/25 - Bormio (ITA)
14th - 16th November 2024 - Palaghiaccio

List of Infringements Men

172 Tsjerk VAN DER MEER NED PEN S1 1000 metre RQF
PEN S1 1500 metre 15RSF
174 Eirik ANDERSEN NOR PEN S1 1500 metre 15QF
175 Nicolai BJERKE NOR PEN S2 1500 metre 15RQF
178 Tinius RAMBOL ALME NOR PEN C3 1000 metre Prel
180 Franciszek IZBICKI POL PEN S8 500 metre (1) QF
181 Krzysztof MADRY POL PEN S8 500 metre (2) F A
187 Luka JASIC SRB PEN S2 1000 metre QF
189 Chonlachart TAPROM THA YC 2 1000 metre Prel
200 Kebbe NJIE NED PEN S1 500 metre (1) RSF
PEN ST6 500 metre (2) RSF

List of Infringements Mixed Team Re

NR  Name Team IRM Dist. Round Group
8 China CHN PEN R6 2000 m Relay  QF
15 Germany GER PEN R2 2000 m Relay  QF
17 Hungary HUN PEN S8 2000 m Relay ~ SF
25  Netherlands NED PEN R2 2000 m Relay  SF

List of Infringements Women Relay

NR  Name Team IRM Dist. Round Group
8 China CHN PEN S8 3000 m Relay ~ SF
25  Netherlands NED PEN C5 3000 m Relay  SF
29  Poland POL PEN R6 3000 m Relay  QF

List of Infringements Men Relay

NR Name Team IRM Dist. Round Group
8 China CHN PEN R4 3000 m Relay F A
29 Poland POL PEN R5 3000 m Relay  QF

39 USA USA PEN R3 3000 m Relay  QF

Penalties 53

Advancements 25

Yellow Cards 3

Red Cards 0

IRM 54

WinSport 10.3.0.0 /21/11/2024/19:13:14
Hosted by Institutionsl Partner
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178 (4/5)
126 (2/2)

33 (2/8)
117 (4/5)
78 (10/11)
136 (4/4)
217 (1/1)
204 (3/4)
72 (4/11)

122 (2/2)
184 (2/2)

Race

41 (2/4)
42 (3/4)
127 (1/2)
127 (1/2)

Race

158 (2/2)
157 (1/2)
94 (2/3)

Race

223 (1/1)
98 (3/4)
97 (2/4)
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